5

3

.-FIG ... NUMBER

MPC

PARY

2.9133

3292337

28150

3292280

2.9160

3222765

2.9170
3282274

2.9190

5166494
139009

2.9220

5126553
5126555
106265
108629

2.9280

5126985

51232458
103372
103495
103326
114493

ENGINES

2.9000A  THHROTTLE CONTROLS

- CONYROL, VERNIER THROTTLE

SEFE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE At
CONTHOL ASSY, 2,3,4.53

- BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL KNOB

SHAFT

A BRACKET ASSEMBLY INCLUDES
BUSHING N 2.8160C.

BRACKET ASSY,, 2.3,4-53

- BUSHING, THROTYTLE CONTROL SHAFY
BRACKEY

BUSHING, 2.3,4-53

- PLATE, THROTTLE CONTROL INDICAYOR
PLATE, 2,3,4.83

- COUPLING, THROTTLE CONTROL SHAFT

- BRACKET, GOVERNOR CONYHOL SHAFT

REAR

BRACKET, 2,2,4-53 (LOWER}
BRACKEY, 3,4-83 {(UPPER)
WASHER, 8/167 (12,8190} .................
PIN, 3/32"X7/8" COTTER {12.9250)

- ROD AND CLEVIS ASSY. THROTTLE

CONTROL

ROD ASSY., 3,4.53 {OUTPUT SHAFT
GOVERNOR} ..., . ...........ocooooii.,
CLAMP, SWIVEL 3,453 ....................
PIN, 3/32"X1/2" COTTER {12.9260}
PIN, 5/16” CLEVIS (12.9160) ...............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200)
LOCKNUT, 5/16".24 (2.7170}

JUNE, 1883 PAGE

12 OF

2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

PEYBROIT PI1ESEL

— ek kil ok

[ e




LFIG L L. NUMBER

JE

A
7E

TE
7€

aA
7€

8A
BA

T
BA

BA

7E
7E

DEYROIY DIESEL

PART

2.8000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

28344 - BRACKET, THROTYLE BOOSTER SPRING

5123879
5125014
5125015
5334476
179823
186628
189330
103320
120376

2.9348

51287956
5128016
179796
103319
120378

2.9347

5126716
5124418

29348

5123762
5134081
120375
123221

2.9349

51867489
5171429
51710485

2.9360

5127408
5126568
103373
5170492
186309
120393

BRACKET, 23483 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
BRACKEY, 283 ... ... ... ...
BRACKEY, 23,483 ... ... .. ... ... ..
BRACKEYT, BVE3 ... ... . ... ... . ..
BOLY, B/16"-18XB/8" {12.8001) ..... e
BOLY, 3/8"16X1 172" (128001 ............
BOLT, 3/87-24X3 3/47 (12800} ......... ...
LOCKWASHER, /16" (12,8200} .............
NUT, 674618 (1281200 ...................

LEVER, THROTYLE BOOSTER

LEVER, BVBI ... ... i
BRACKET, 23463 ... ... ... ....c....c...
BOLT, 1/47.20X7/8" £12.9001) ........... Cea
LOCKWASHER, 1/74° (12,8200} . .............
NUT, 1/4"20{12.8120) ... ... ... ... ..

SPRING, THROTTLE BOOSTER

SPRING, 2,346VE3 . .. ... ... L,
SPRING, 2,3,4-63(5 8/16" L}

EYE, THROTTLE BOOSTER ADJUSTING

EYE, 23453 ... .. ... e
EYE, 6VB3 .. .. ..
NUT, 1/74"20 (1281200 ...... ... ... ..oa..
NUT, 3/78"18(12.8120) ....................

HANGER, THROYTLE BOOSTER SPRING

NUT, 5/8* 3,4,6V53 [SPRING HANGER) .......
NUT, 7/16" 2,6VE3 (SPRING HANGER) ... ... ..
BOLT, 8/167.24X5/8" 2,3,4,6V53 (1/8"

HEAD)}

SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL-REAR OF
ENGINE TO GOVERNOR

SHAFT ASSY., 3,4-53
LINK ASSY, 3,453 ... ... ... ..............
PN, 3/32°X%X3/4" COTTER {12.9250)
BOLY, 3/8".24X2 29/32" {12.8001}
BOLY, 3/8"-24X3 3/4” (12.9001)
WASHER, /167 {12.9150)

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

&
11612862
gi2i1|2

¢ 2

1 1
1 4
el 2{z2iz2
2{212}2
212122
T}t
2i2t2}2
2121212
2121212
IEE A REE
1{yp 1]t
2121212

13 OF  2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

C ENGINES

[ R e B




CFIG L

8a

BA

209381

5307147
186647
120380

2.8380 -

5147640

5154448
5158432
6128788
179796
186647
120380
103319

2.8405 -

5119679
5172502
1203806
120378

2.9406 -

5126551
5126987
1322864
166002

103319
120318

2.9422 -

5146238
5184255
110730
124825

ENGINES

2.90006A  THROTYLE CONTROLS

- LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTHOL
SHAFT-REAR OF ENGINE

LEVER, 3,453 ........ ... ... ... ...
BOLY, $/47-20X1" {12.9001}
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12,8200

LEVER, GOVERNOHR CONYROL SHAFT

LEVER, {2, 3, 4-53) AND SD-288

293401 ... .
LEVER, 2,3 4-B3 (2.7117%
LEVER, 6VB3 {2.7170)
LEVER 483 ... ......... .. ..o
BOLY, 1/4"-20X7/8" {12.9001}
BOLY, 1/74%.20X1" 128001} ..........
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12,89200}
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.9200;

SPRING, GOVERNOR CONTROL
RETRACTING

SPRING, 3.4-53 {27210
EYE, 3.4-53{2.8348) ... _.............
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.8200)
NUT, 1/4"-20 12.812¢}

BRACKEY, GOVERNCGR CONTROL
RETRACTING SPRING

BRACKET, 3,453 ...................
BRACKET, 3,4-53{2.9408) ............
SCREW, 1/47-20X3/4"FHL.HD{12.8010)
BOLY, 1/47-28X1"LEVER STOP}
(129009 ... .. ... ...
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12,9200}
NUT, 1/47-28 (12.9120)

WIRE, GOVERNOR CONTHROL

WIRE ASSY,, 2,3,4-83 (48" L.}
PLATE, NAME 2,34.8B3 ... .. . ... ..
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)
NUT, 3/8"-24 (12,8120}

JUNE, 1883

PAGE

14 OF  2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

LW TYPES L
B 5 5 5
1 2/5]1216}13]651618518
9121112 2181 4 51816
2 4 1 3
1
1
1
t
1
1
1
1 Tt
H
1 111
1
1
H
1
2
1
1
2
1
3
1
Ty 111} 1
T 1T 1 1
111 t]i0
111 1t{111

PETROIT DIESEL




DETRO!IT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.8000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

...................... TYPES ... e
PART 5 5 B B 5 5
LFEG LU ONUMBER . L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 1626125355585
9{2. 1|2 218142 |5{8|8
o 4 1 3 G
2.8428 . PIN, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE SWIVEL
BA 5161464 PIN, 23453 ... . i 114 11111
120392 WASHER, 1747 128190}y ... .............. 1111
120393 WASBHER, 11/327{12.9180} ..., ............ 111
142583 RETAINER, 13/64" (SPRING) {12.9640) ... ... .. 111 11151
8A 132105 SCREW, #10.32X3/8" Fll.. BD.
(128018 . L it ti191
2.9428 - CLIP, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE TUBE
BA 3290569 CLPATWIREEND){7.8320) . ............... 1] t11]1
5157809 CLiP{3/716" TUBEN7.8320) ................. 1
BA 123298 BOLT, 1/4".28X3/8"{12.9001) .............. 1] PP}l
179833 BOLT, 3/B"-16X1/2"{12.8001} .............. 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 174" (128200} .............. 111 11111
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,8200} ........... ... 1
8A 121902 NUT, 1/74"284{129120} ... ... ..........., 111 1T+ 4119
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 18 OF  2.80G0A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



FG L NUMBER

8B

5

M P C

PART

29133

3282337
32825660

2.89150

5124829

2.9180

3222768

28770

3292274
4548132
120380
1203785

2.917%

5124502
5128407
186676
120392
120380
126375

2.9280

5126986
512961%

5123245
103495
103372
120380
103320
121902
114483

NGINES

2.9000A  THROTYLE CONTROLS

CONTROL, VERNIER THROTTLE
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE Al

CONTROL ASSY., 2,3,4-83
CONTROL ASSY., 2.3,4-63

BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL KNOB
SHAFY

A BRACKET ASSY. INCLUGES BUSHING IN
2.9160.

BRACKET, 2,3.4.53

BUSHING, THROTTLE CONTROL SHAFT
BRACKET

BUSHING, 2.3,4-53

PLATE, THROTTLE CONTROL INDICATOR

PLATE. 23483 ... ... . ... ... . . ...
BOLY, 1/4"-20X7/8" {12.8001}
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12,8200}
NUT, 1/47-20{12.9120)

SUPPORT. THROTTLE CONTROL BRACKET

SUPPORT, 2,3,4-53
SUPPORT, 23483 ... ... .......co0.o..
BOLT, 1/4"-20X5/8" (12.9001)
WASHER, 174" (12.8190) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12,9200}
NUT, 1/4°-20 {12.9120)

ROD AND CLEVIS ASSY. THROYTLE
CONTROL

AOD ASSY. 463 ... ... ... ... ... ...,
ROD ASSY., 3-53{ACCELERATOR

CONTROL) .\ vvri e
CLAMP, SWIVEL 453 ... ... ... ... . ...
PIN, 5/16" CLEVIS {12.9160} ........ ... ..
PiN, 3/32"X1/2" COTTER {12,9260}
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16” {12.9200)
NUT, 1/4%-28{12.8420) .. ..................
LOCKNUT, 5/167.24 {2.7170)

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

16 OF

5 5

T8 7

21719
8

H
1
11
1

{1
313
313
313
111
1]
111
101
111
111

H

2

2

2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT RPIESEL




LG L NUMBER

7E
BA

8A

BA
7E

7E
7E

7E

7E
7E

ETROEY

PARYT

29310
5129613

2.9340

5128614

2.9344
5123878
5126165
5123879
186628
189330
103321

29345
51287956
180021
120380

2.9347
8125716
5143344

2.9348
5123762
1203785

29344
5186749

5171429
51710485

DIiESEL

2.8000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

- SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS

STUD, 3-53 (ACCELERATOR tDLER
LEVER) {2.9360)

- LEVER, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT

LEVER ASSY,, 3-53 {ACCELERATOR
HLER) {2.8300}

- BRACKET, THROTTLE BCOSTER SPRING

BRACKET, 2,3,4-83
BRACKET, 6V53
BRACKET, 4-B3 .. ... . ...................
BOLY, 3/8"-18X1 1/27 {12.8001)
BOLY, 3/8".24X3 3/4" {12.800 1)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200;

- LEVER, THROTTLE HOOSTER

LEVER, 8VB3 ... ... . . ... e
BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" {12.8001)
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.8200)

- SPRING, THROTYLE BOOSTER

SPRING, 2.3,4,6VE3
SPRING, 2,3.4.53

- EYE, THROTTLE BOOSTER ADJUSTING

EYE, 1/4".20X4" 2,3,4 VB3
NUT, 1/4%-20 (12.9120}

- HANGER, THROTYLE BOOSTER SPRING

NUT, 5/8"L.2,3,4 BVE3{SPRING

HANGER) .., .. ..., ... ... . .. ........
NUT, 7/16"1L.6VE3{SPRING HANGER)
BOLY, 65/16°-2 2,3.4,6V53

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

5 3
sTIET 0 67
] 718|171 5H
118 7l9!8

9 8 4]
H
1

H

1

1

1

Z

1

$

17 OF  2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES

6
8510
912
5
H
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
111
212
1
1
HE I

B




5 3 M P C ENGINES PBETRO!IY DI1ESEL
2.9000A  THROTYLE CONTROLS

...................... TYPES oo
PART 5 5 5 [
CFIG .. NUMBER. ... ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ..... 86|87 7isi8lsls 06
1/6l2]7]leis|2i8|6]9 o
9 o 3 3
2.9355 . SOLENOID, THROTTLE CONTROL
6100004  EYE 6VB3(2.8024) ....................... 1
1996097 * SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON 6V53(7.4315) ...... 1
100004 BOLT, 1/4".28X3/4" {12.9001) . ............. 2
181342 BOLT, 5/16°-24X1 3/8" {12.8001) ........... 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4” (129190} ... .........o.vo. 2
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.9200} .............. 2
121802 NUT, 174728 {12.8920) ... ................ 2
114492 LOCKNUT, 1/4°-28 (12.8120) .. ............ 1
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16°-24 (27170} .. ..ovovnonon.. 1
* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO.
2.9357 - BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL SCLENOID
5162846  BRACKET, 8VE3 _...........covoeeeenn. .. 1
132268 SCREW, 1/4".20X7/8" FIL. HD,
(12.9090) . oot 2
120380 LOCKWASHER, 174" {12.82000 ... ... ... ... AR
2.9360 - SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL-REAR OF
ENGINE TO GOVERNOR
5128417  RODASSY. 23453 .. ... ... ............ 141
5128616  ROD ASSY. 3-53(ACCELERATOR
LINKAGE] .. innee oo 1
5108388 -+ ROD, 453 (ACCELERATOR LINKAGE) ......... 1
5118951  JOINT, BALL 5/16".24 4-53(12.9680) ........ 1
103372 PIN, 3/32"X1/2" COTTER {12.9260) ... ..... 3
120393 WASHER, 5/16” {12.9180) ................. 3
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° {12.8200) ... .. ........ 2|2
121902 NUT, 1/4°.28 (12.9120) ... .. ... 0o 212
+ OBSOLETE,
2.9390 - LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAET
3222760  LEVER 2,3,453 ... ... ... 141
5168432  LEVER, 6VE3 (SHUT-OFH) {2.7170) ... ... . ... 1
5183802  LEVER BVE3 {27170} .........covooir 1
5162848  BRACKET, LEVER 6VE3 _........... ... ... 1
5110692  SPACER, 2,3.4.53 {3.3060) ............. ... 111
454813 BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" (12.8001} .......... ... 2
106276 BOLT, 1/4"-28X1 1/8" {12.8001) ........ ..., 11
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° {12.9200} .............. 11 2
121902 NUT, /428 (12,9120} ... ... 0. 1] 1
2.9405 . SPRING, GOVERNOR CONTROL
RETRACTING
5119679  SPRING, 453 (2.7210) ........0ovveo . 1
5172502  EYE 4-53(2.9348) ......... .. ... .. 1
5126560  CLIP (ACCELERATOR LINKAGES ..o oo oo .. 1

JUNE, 1983 PAGE 18 OF 2.8000A
COPYRIGHMT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIES EL

FIG L

8c

BA
8A

8A

8A

PARY

NUMBER ., ., .

2,94056 -

186618
120386
103320
120376
120376

2.9406 .

6126987
1322864

100002

120380
120613

2.9410 -

5173081
5123880
5123881
180021
106276
1203806
121902

2.9422 -

5146238 +
£146238 *
5184255
11073¢
124925

2.9426 -

51814564
5150841
142583
132108

2.89000A  THROTYLE CONTROLS

SPRING, GOVERNOR CONTROL
RETRACTING {CONT'D)

BOLY, B/16"-18X5/87 £12.900Y ... ... ..
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.9200) ..............
LOCKWASHER, B/16" (128200} .............
NUY, 1/4%-20(12.9120) ... ... .. oot
NUT, 8/16" 18 (129120} ... ... ... .......

BRACKET, GOVERNCR CONTROL
HETRACTING SPRING

BRACKET, 853 .. ... ... .. i,
SCREW, 1/4"-20X3/4" £iL. MD.

1280100 . e e
BOLT, 1/4"-28X 1" (LEVER STOP)

(1290018 .0 e o
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {$2.9200) ..............
NUT, 1/4"28 1281200 .0vvrinennennn,

LEVER., GOVERNOR CONTROL

LEVER, 23483 ... ... .. ... ... oot
LEVER, 2,3483 ... ... ... .. ... e
VEVER, 483 ... ... e
BOLY, 1/47-20X7/8" (128001} ..............
BOLY, 1/4°-28X1 1/8° {12.800Y) ............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4° {12.82000 ..............
NUT, 1/4%-28{12.8120) ....................

WIRE, GOVERNOR CONTROL

WIRE ASSY., 2.3,4B3{90"L) ...............

WIRE ASSY,, 2,3,4.53(67" L}

BLATE.NAME 23483 ... ..., ... .........

LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) ..............

NUT, 3/8"24 {12.8120) ............o0uvnns,

* WIRE ASSY. LENGTH DETERMINED BY
INSTALLAYION,

PIN, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE SWIVEL

PIN, SWIVEL 23453 .. ... ... .. ..... ..
WASHER, 2,3,4.83{2.7310} ................
RETAINER, 13/64° SPRING (12.9640)
SCHEW, #10-32X3/8" FiL. HD.
{12.9010

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

5

g8

1{8&
9

H

2

H

2

1

1

1
1
1
1
1

19 OF

2.8000A

COFYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

L Y

TYPES
B
8i6
28

3
111
1
111
T
1

1

3

H

C ENGINES

5
8185
619
B
1
H
3
K
i
1
3
131
111
11
111

ik ik




5 3 M P C ENGINES PETROLY DIESEL
2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

..................... FTYPES .
PART & 5 5 B 5
JEG OO NUMBER .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 6 7 716 : 818 |8 06
1186 Tigs|8j2|8!6(9 9
9 0 3
2.9428 . CLIP, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE TUBE

5155782 CLIP{7.B320) ... .. . i, 1 1 3

BI0BIBI  + BRACKEY .. ... 1
3290689 CLIP(7.8320) ... ... . K 11111 H
123288 BOLT, 1/4"2BX3/8" (12.8001} . ............. 1 1§13 1 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200) ........... ... % 1111 1
121802 NUT, 1/4"-2B{12.9120} ....... ... ... ..... 1 TE1h 1 1

+ OBSOLETE
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 20 OF  2.800CA

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DPETRQIT PIESEL

PARY

LFG O NUMBER .,

BA

BA

BA
8A

7E

7&

8A
8A

2.9305

51098535
179838
179796
103321

2.89310 .
53109671

29312 -

5109634
5380116
120380
120378

2.9340 .
5158432
5113397
103804
5167714
103318

2.9344 .
5123878
5126155
5131692
5164294
186628
1149286
189330

29348 .
5128798

180021
120380

2.8000A  YTHROTTLE CONTROLS

« BRACKEY, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS

SHAFT.ENGINE LIFTER

BRACKET. 4-B3 ... . ... .. .. .. ..o,
BOLT, 3/8"-18X7/8" {12800%) ... .. .. .. .....
BOLY, 1/4"-20X7/8" {12800} ......... ... ..
LOCKWASHER, 378" (1292007 ........... ...

SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL CHOSS
SHAFT, 4-B3 ... .. ... i

TUBE, THROTYLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT

TUBE 48B3 ..
BOLT, (1/4"-20 "U"){2.8867) ...............
LOCKWASHER, 1/47{128200) ..............
NUT, 174720 (1281208 ... ... ... .. ...

LEVER, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT

LEVER, 483 (27170} ... v,
BLISHING, 4-53 {1/2°X6/8"X3/4")}

£29142) ...
KEY, 3/32"X1/2" WOODRUFF

$12.9350) ...
WASHER, 1/2 {17280} ... .. ...\,
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.9200)

BRACKET, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING

BRACKET, 2,3,4-563
BRACKET, 6V53
BRACKET, 8YB3 ... ... ...
SPACER, 13/32"X7/8"X1/8" 6VE3

FABBY ..
BOLT, 3/8-16X1 1/2” {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8".16X4 1/4" {12.8001}
BOLT, 3/8"-24X3 3/4” (12.8001)

LEVER, THROTTLE BOOSTER

LEVER, 6VB2 ... ... . ... ... e
BOLY, 1/4°-20X7/8" (12,9001
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200)

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

5 3
er e e
11612!6:316
3;2 2 3
3 B 1
1
2
2
2
H
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

21 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P

c

bt

ENGINES




PG NUMBER

TE

TE
7E

7t

TE
7E

8A

§

PARY

2.9347
5126716

2.9348

5123762
120375

2.853489
5186749

5171429
6371045

2.9355

1119908
01424
5100004
1996097
160001
181342
120392
120380
121902
114492
114483

2.9387
5162846
5162847
132268

120380

29360

B1GYS36
5109837

NGINES
2.90C0A  THROTYLE CONTROLS

SPRING, THROTTLE BOOSTER
SPRING, 2,3,46VB3 ... ... .............000s,

EYE, THROTTLE BOOSTER ADJUSTING

EYE, 1/4°.20X4" 2,346VB3 ................
RUT, 1/4"-20{12.8120) . ... ... .. ovenny,

HANGER, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING

NUT, 5/87L. 2,34 6VE3 {SPRING

HMANGER} ... ... ... . . . iiieiranens,
RUT, 7/16°L, BVE3 {SPRING HANGER} ... ... ..
BOLY, 571672 2,346V83 ... ... .. .. ... ..

SOLENGID, THROTTLE CONTROL

SOLENOID {24V.32VI{T 4518} ... ... .....
SCLENGID (12V) ... .. . L,
EYE{2.9024) ... .. ... .. .. i
SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON {74115} ............
BOLY, 1/4".28X3/4" (12.990%) ..............
BOLT, 5/187-24X1 3/8" {12.8001} ...........
WASHER, 1/4° (12,8180} .. ....... ... .....
LOCKWASHER, 1/4° {12.8200) ..............
NUT 1/4"2B{12.8120) ............. ..ot
LOCKNUT, 1/47-28 {12.8120) ..., ...........
LOCKNUT, /1624 27170} ... ... ......
* PROCURE FROM AC PELCO.

BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL SOLENCID

BRACKET, 8vE3
BRACKET, 6VB3 ... ... ....................
SCREW, 1/4"-20X7/87 Fii. HD,

{12.8010

SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL-REAR OF
ENGINE TO GOVERNCR

AROD, 4-53 {19.70" LI {CROSS SHAFT

TOGOVY ... e
A0D, 4.63 (14.84" L} {CROSS SHAFT

TO ACCELERATOR}

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

[
sl TR BCE PO ek B ok ek

AR AR

22 OF  2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DILESEL

MRAIRN K

AR




DETROIT DIESEL

L FIG

8A

8A
8A

BA

8A

8A

PART
.. NUMBER . ...

29380 -

5126840
5118851
103381
5147345
120392
103320
114492
114493

2.8390 -

5158432
5183802
§162848
454813
120380

2.9410 -

5123880
5131189
5132611
5158432
180021
120302
120380
120378

2.9422 -

5146239
5184285
110730
124925

2.8426 -

5161464
120392
142583
1321068

2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL-REAR OF
ENGINE TO GOVERNOR {CONT'D)

LINK, BYB3 . e
JOINT, BALL 5/16"-24 4-53 (12.89680) ........
PIN, 1/167X1/27 COTTER (1292800 ... ...,
PIN, 174" CLEVIS (12.9260) ... ..............
WASHER, 1/4" (129180} ... ... ... ... .....
LOCKWASHER, 87167 {12.9200 .............
LOCKNUT, 1/4"-28 (128120} ...............
LGCKNUY, 5718724 (27470 ... ... ... ....

LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT

LEVER, 6VE3 (SHUTOFFH(2.7170) .. .. ... ...
LEVER, VB3 (2.7170) ... ... .. ... ..
BRACKET, LEVER6VER ... ... ............
BOLY, 1/47-20X7/8” (12.8001) ..............
LOCKWASHER, 1747 §12.9200) ... ..........

LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL

LEVER, 2,34-63 ... ... ... ... ... ..o
LEVER, BVE3 .. .. ... . L
LEVER, 4.53 ... ... ... ... .. ... i,
LEVER, BVE3{2.7170) .....................
BOLY, 1/4"-20X7/8"{12.8001) ..............
WASHER, 1/4° (12.8180) ... ...............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.8200) ..............
NUT, 1747201281208 . ... ... ... ......

WIRE, GOVERNOR CONTROL

WIRE ASSY., 2,3,4.83(80"Ly ................

PLATE NAME 23483 .. ...................

LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) ..............

NUT, 3/Bm24{12.8120) ....................

* WIRE ASSY. LENGTH DETERMINED BY
INSTALLATION.

PIN, GOVERNGR CONTROL WIRE SWIVEL

PIN, SWIVEL 2,84-B3 ..., . ...............
WASHER, $/47 (129180} ..................
RETAINER, 13/84° SPRING {12.9840)
SCREW, #:10-32X3/8" Fil, HD.
{12.9010)

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

23 OF

%N“MM

2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MP

TYPES
&
416
3la

€&

1

H

¥

%

2
1

1

111

111
H
H
1
H
1
1
1
1

C ENGINES

&
416185
714
8
H
1
191
3
1
1
"
1
1
1
H
H
H
1




§ 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2.2000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

...................... TYBES ...
PART ] 8 4] 6 6
LFIG O O NUMBER .. L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ...... .. 1/6/2{6|]3;6|41614165
321712703 [314[7]|4
3 1 8 8
2.9428 - CLIP, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE TUBE
3290869 CLIP{TBI20) ... i, 1 1
123258 BOLT, 1/4"28X3/8" {12.9001} ............ .. H 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (12,8200} ............., 3 1
121802 RUT, 1/47-28 (12.9120) . ... .....oviiinnnt, 1 3
2.9900C - LEVER, ACCELERATOR LINKAGE MT
TRANSMISSION
8C.b 5130472 LEVER, 46VE3 ..., ... .. .. . . i, 111 1 1
BC.D 181309 BOLY, 1/4".28X1/2" (12,8001} ......... ..., 212 2 2
8ck 120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200} .............. 212 2 s
2.8910 . LEVER, TRANSMISSION ACCELERATCR
CONTROL MT
8C.p 5130613 LEVER, 4.6VB3 ... .. ... ... iinrennn.. tit 1 1
BD 5130816 SPACER, 4-53 {(2B/84"LDXBB LY ........... 1 1
8D 181377 BOLT, 3/87-24X1 3/4" (12,8001} ............ 1 1
80 120394 WASHER, 3787 (128180} .................. 1 1
85 51306185 WASHER, SPRING {17/32°1.D.X7/8"
OB e 1 1
117049 NUT, 3/8™24 (12,8120} ......... ... .o 1 1
2.9915 . LEVER, GOVERNOR ACCELERATOR
CONTROL MT TRANSMISSION
80 5130473 LEVER, BVB3 ... ... . e 111
8c 5130470 LEVER, 4-83 ., .. .. ., e 1 1
8C,D 5130614 SPAING, 4,6VE3 (50"0.D.X1.217L) ... ....... 111 H 1
8C.0 5131412 SPRING, 4,6V53 {33"0.D.X.827"L}
UNSIDE 8130614} ...................... 1] 1 1
8C 271287 FITTING, 1/47-28 LUBE (12,9840} ............ 1 1
8p 1800621 BOLT, +/4"20X7/8" {12.9001} .............. 111
80 1203890 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200) .............. 11
2.9820 . BRACKET, GOVERNCR AND
TRANSMISSION CONTROL MY
8C 5130465 BRACKEY, 453 (LAY ...................... t
51304686 BRACKET, 483 {RH} ...................... 1
8C 4586380 PIN, 1/4"X3/4" ROLL {12.9278) ............. 1 H
8¢ 179824 BOLY, 6/167-18X1 3/4* (12.9001%) ........... Z 2
8c 103320 LOCKWASHER, 8/16 {12.9200) .. ........... 2 P
29930 - LINK, GOVERNOR ACCELERATOR
CONTROL MT THANSMISSION
8C 5126687 LINK, 4-B3 .., 1
5125686 LINK, 48B3 .. e 1
8C 103320 LOCKWASHER, B/16" {12.9200) ...........,. 2 2
8C 114493 LOCKNUT, 5/716%-24 (274700 ... ....... ... 2 2

JUNE, 18983 PAGE 24 OF 28000A
COPYRIGHY 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL

. FiG

@ ¥
8D

PARTY
... NUMBER

2.99%40 -

5143275
5130508
5143276
5143277
5130681
1932485
138083
103362
121502

2.8980 .

5163538
5179861
5181325
51785956
186618
178816
106284
120393
103320
163321
120376
117049

298860 -
5130506
5130481
5130482

5130664
5130553

& CABLE ASSY., 4,6V53 (58°L)
% CABLE ASSY., 6V53 (58"

gt CABLE ASSY., 6V53 (B8"L)

2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

CABLE ASSY, TRANSMISSION CONTROL
MT

CABLE ASSY., 4-83 (45°L) .. ... ...,
CABLE ASSY. BVB3 (BB*LY ..o,

CLEVIS, ADJUSTING, 1/47-28 (12.9620}
PIN, 1/4"XE1/647 CLEVIS (12.9260)
PN, 1/18"X3/4" COTTER {12.92560}
NUT, 174728 {12.9120}
@ FIG. 88 OF 8.00G0.
* FiG. 4A OF 9.0000.
& THRU 6D-42311.

% EFFECTIVE WITH 81.42312,
+ EFFECTIVE WITH 6D-B0877,
3 THRU 6D-508786,

CLIP, TRANSMISSION CABLE MT

CLIP{3/16° TUBEV(7.8320) .................
BRACKET, CLiP SUPPORY {7.3245)
BRACKET, CLIP SUPPQRY {4.8042)
BRACKET, CLIP SUPFORT {2.6030%
BOLT, 65/16"-18XB/8" {12.8001)
BOLT, 5/16"-18X3/4" {12.8001}
BOLT, 3/8"-24X5/8" {12.9001}

WASHER, 5/167 {12.919Q) .................
LOCKWASHER, B/16" {12,8200}
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200}

NUT, 5/18"-18 (12,9120}
NUY, 3/87-24 (12.9120}

BHACKET, THANSMISSION CABLE MT

BRACKET, 4,8V53 {MOUNTED ON
TRANSMISSION) ..o oeienne e,
BRACKET, 6VB3 (MOUNTED ON
GOVERNGR COVER)
BRACKET, 4-53 {L.H}
BRACKET. 4-83 (1)
BRACKET, 4-53 {L H}

HINE, 1883 PAGE

5 3
8 6 6
1162636
3[2|712|101]3
3 8 1
1
H
1
%
1
212 2
212 2
292 2
212 2
2} 2 1
Tl
1
1
HEE
1
AR
111
AR
11
1 1
111
1
1

25 OF 2.800G0CA

COPYHRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES

RPN

AR
AR




& 3 MFC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

................... TYPES ...
PARY 8 2] 8 6 8
RGO NUMBER . L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... .. .. 11e/2:6:3:868!/4;614/81656
312 210|334 41 8B
8 1 8
29960 - BRACKET, TRANSMISSION CABLE MT
{CONT'DY
5130552 BRACKET, 453 {RH) ........ P 1
5113488 SPACER (B/16"X9/16"X8/16" {28410} . ... ... 212 2 A
132268 SCREW, 1/4".20X7/8" Fl\.. HD.
{12901 ... ... e 212
160601 BOLY, 1/4"-28X3/4" {12.9001} .............. 11
5148437 BOLY, B/167.18X17 (WITH .
LOCKWASHER) (12,8004 ................ 212 2 2
121902 NUYT, 17428 (128120} . ... ... ... .oouu.. Tty
& FiG 68 OF 8.0000.
* FiG. 4A OF 8.0000,
2.9870 . Ci‘)r\liR. TRANSMISSION CABLE BRACKET
M
G@* 5130507 COVER, 4,8VB3 ... ... ... ......c..0iiunan 1)1 1 1
180618 8OLY, v/4720X1/2°{12.8001) .............. 212 2 2
120380 LOCKWASHER, 174" (128200} .............. 212 2 2
120378 NUT, 1/4720{12.8120} ... ..........0covvnen 212 2 2
@ FIG. 68 OF 8.0000.
* FHG, 4A OF 9.0000.
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 26 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1583 GENERAL MOTQRS CORPORATION



JUNE, 1883 PAGE

27 OF  2.380C00A

COPYRIGHT ?983( GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2.8000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS
..................... TYPES ...
PART -3 6 8 6
LG L NUMBER .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........ 6lel7lsisleiBjelols 6
817 8 s]s8i{sl{4|9 9
8 % 8 9 5 9
2.9105 - WASHER, THROTTLE CONTROL TUBE
BRAKE
E113377 WASHER 2,3.483 . ... .................. 11111
B113378  PAD, 23453 ... ... ... 11111
2.9220 - BRACKET, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT
REAR
5132912  BRACKET, 483 . ... .. ... ... ... ... ..... 1
193221 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 1/4” (12,8001} ........... 1
180175 BOLT, 1/2°13X1 1/4* {12.8001) ............ 2
5150568  WASHER, 7/16°X3/4" {(COPPER)
{24050} ..o 1
103343 WASHER, 1727 (128180} ....... .. ......... 1
2.9308 . BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT-ENGINE LIFTER
5147417  BRACKET, 2.53 (2.9675}(SD-158) ............ 1
8A 5124616  BRACKET, 3.4-83 ... ... ... .. .. ........... 1]
179838 BOLT, 3/8°-16X7/8” {12.8001) . ... .......... 21212
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200} .............. 2i212
2.9306 - GASKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT BRACKET TO HEAD
5175882  GASKET, 23,453 (44118} ................. 21212
2.9310 - SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
5168212  SHAFT, 453 {11.75"L) ... ..., 1
5124863  SHAFT AND LEVER ASSY, 253 _............ 1
5121163  SHAFT AND LEVER ASSY. 3,453 ... ......... 1]
5113359  SPACER 23483 ...... ... . ............... 1i1]1
5113358  SPRING, 23453 ... 11111
122295 NUT, 172720 (12,8120} .. ... ... . ....... 2|2}z
2.9312 . TUBE, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAET
5124862  TUBE 28329310} .. ... ....oooiiiri.., 1
8A 5121166  TUBE 34.53(29310) ............... ... ... 111
5113397  BUSHING, 2.3,4.83(2.9142) .. ... .. ... ... 2]z21}2
8A 6180116  BOLT, "U" (1/4"-20){2.8867} ............... 2122
120380 LOCKWASHER, 174" (128200} .. ............ 4al4la
1203785 NUT, 174720 (12.8120} ........ ... ....... 4144




FG L NUMBER

7E
8A

BA

BA
7E
8A

7E
8A
7E
BA

TF
7F
#A

1F
iF
JF

K

5

3

M P C

PART

2.8330

5164320
132009

2.9344

5123878
5134476
186628
189330

2.934%

5128795
454873
120380

2.9347

5126716
5143344
5147421

2.9348

5123762
5134067
1203785
123221

2.9349

5132944
5136604
5186749

B181264
5134692
51323892

£134684

ENGINES

2.9000A  THROTYLE CONTROLS

- COLLAR, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS

SHAFT

COLLAR, 3,453 ....... T R
SCREW, SET 1/4"-28X1/4" {12.9076)

« BRACKET, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING

BRACKEY, 2,3,4,6VE3
BRACKET, 8VB3 ... ... ... ... ... .........
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/27 (12.9001}
BCGLY, 3/8"-24X3 3/4" (12.9001)

- LEVER, THROTTLE BOOSTER

LEVER VB3 ... ..o
BOLT, 1/4".20X7/8" {12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.9200)

- SPRING, THROTTLE BOOSTER

SPRING, 2,3,4,6,8VE3
SPRING, 2,3,4-83
SPRING, BV5E3

- EYE, THROTTLE BOOSTER ARJUSTING

EYE, 1/4".20X4" 2.,3,4,6V53
EYH, 3/8"-16X4” 6VE3

NUT, 1/47.20 (12.8120)
NUT, 3/8°-16 {12.8120)

- HANGER, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING

A HANGER ASSY. INCLUDES ROLLER
AGSY., STUID AND RETAINING RING AND
ONE {1} WASHER N 2.8349.

HANGER ASSY., 4,8V53
HANGER ASSY., 6VE3 ... ... ... . ...
NUT, 5/8"1.2,3,4,5V53{SPRING

HANGERY .. .ot e
BUSHING, 4,8V53
BUSHING, 6VS3 ... .............. ... ......
ROLLER ASSY., 4,8V53 INCLUDES

BUSHING) ... .. i,
ROLLER ASSY., 6V53 {INCLUDES

BUSHKING)

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

28 OF  2.3000CA

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

8 )
6617168
87988
8 1
H
1
11151
ti1 1
1
1
1191
2{2}2
111
i
H

DETROIT DIEESEL

L]
91689
817
)
iyt
212
111
131
11 1%
111
LI B
212
1)1
t{
111

il ke sk




COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS i
.................... TYPES oot
PART 6 & 6 6 6
JEIG ... NUMBER . ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 6lejl7ieialeiaieloisiols
s/ 7|/9ls|{s|8|8|s8 ail7le
8 1 8 9 5 9
2.9348 . HANGER, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING
{CONT'D}
274676 RING, RETAINING (14650} .................. 1 1 RERE
5136605  STUD, ROLLER 8VE3 (5/16°.24X1.43%) .. ... .. t]t]1
5131981 STUD, ROLLER 4,8V53
(B/16724X1.86%) ... ... 1 1
5171045  BOLY, 2,3,4.83 {5/16°-24X5/8") ... ........., 1h1 )
106261 WASHER, 5/18* {12.8180) ... ... ... ........ 2 2 2]2]2
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16"24 {27170} ..o .. 1 1
5132034  NUT. 5/16°24LOCK ... ... . iiireen.... 1 1
2.9355 - SOLENOID, THROTTLE CONTROL
01424 * SOLENOID {12V ... .. 1
T119757  * SOLENOID{IZV) ..ot 1
1119909 * SOLENOID {24V.32V) {74519} ... ... ... ... 1 1
1996097 * SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON (74118} ............ 1 111
E100004  EYE RODEND ... ... ..oy 111
100001 BOLT, 1/4"-28X3/4" {12.8001) .............. 2 2]2
181342 BOLT, 5/187.24X1 3/8” (12.8001) ........... 111
120392 WASHER, 1/4° (12.9180) .................. 2 2]2
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.8200) .............. AR AR] AR
121902 NUT, 174728 (128120} ... ...\, 2 2]2
1144982 LOCKNUT, 1/4"-28 LOCK {12.8120) .......... 111
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/167.24 (2.7170) ...\ ovenen .. 111
* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO.
2.9387 - BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL SOLENCID
134337 + BRACKET, BVE3 ... .o, 1
162846  BRACKET, BVB3 ..............o0veoieniii, 141
5162848  BRACKET, SUPPORT BVB3 ... ............... 11
132268 SCREW, 1/4".20X7/8" Fil. HD.
(12,8018} ... 3 212
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.8200} ... .......... AR ARTAR
+ OBSOLETE.
2.9360 - SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL-REAR OF
ENGINE TO GOVERNOR
5124614  ROD ASSY., 23453 (2.9720) ............... 11171
B125156  ROD, 453 (75/18°L) .oovve oo, 1
5125840  LINK, 8VE3 ....... .....orro 1
5118951 JOINT, BALL 5/16"-24 4-53 {12.8680) ... .. ... 2
103361 PIN, 1/16°X1/2" COTTER (12.9280} ......... 1
5147348 PN, 1/4" CLEVIS (12.8260} ... ... .......... 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4" (12.8180) . ................. 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200} ............. AR} AR| AR
114492 LOCKNUT, 1/4"-28 (128120} ............... 2
114493 LOCKNUT, B/16"-24 (27170} ... ... vorno, 2 2)2]2
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 2% OF 2.9000A




JUNE, 1983 PAGE

30 OF  2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2.80004 THROTTLE CONTROLS
.................... TYPES ...
PART 8 & & 6 6
CFIG L UNUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ....... 6i817/6;B|6|B|6|{96]9 6
8|7 BiB|B8|B|8IA4]9]7]9
8 1 6 9 5 8
2.9320 - LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTHOL SHAFY
5147640 LEVER, 2,3,4-53{2.9280} ................... 1141
5158432 LEVER, 4-53{2.7170) ...................... H
5164320 COLLAR 4-531{2.8330) .................... 3
454813 BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" (128001 .............. ti 111 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, /47 {12.9200} .............. ARJAR|AR AR
2.9410 - LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL
5128227 LEVER, 453 .. ... ... . L 1
5132738 LEVER, 4-B3 ... ... .. . .l 1
H 5158432 LEVER, 4.6VB3 ... ... . ... . ... ...l 2 11111
5131189 LEVER, 4.6VE3 ... .. .. ... . L 1
70 5123880 LEVER, 4-83 ....... . . ... ... . i 1
5124615 LEVER, 23483 ... ... . ... .. .ol 111 ]1
5132981 LEVER, 48B3 ... ... ... ... e 1
5183802 LEVER 6VB3 (27170} ....... . ......... ..., R B
454813 BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" {129001) . ............. AR{ARIARIAR]AR]| AR AR AREAR]AR
120380 LOCKWASHER, 174" (12,8200 .. ... .. ..... ARIARFAR] AR AR AR AR| AR AR
2.9422 . WIRE, GOVERNOR CONTROL
8A 5146241 * WIRE ASSY., 2,3,4-83 (90" L} {VINYL
COVERI{B.325CF ....................... 1 11
8A 5146238 * WIRE ASSY., 4-53 (507 L.){3.3250y .......... 1 1
51842585 PLATE, NAME 2,34-53 ...................., TP H] 1141 1
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) .............. TP+ 141 1
124825 NUT, 3/87-24 {12.8120) .................... 1T+ 141 1
* WIRE ASSY. LENGTH DETERMINED BY
INSTALLATION.
29426 - PIN, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE SWIVEL
BA 5161464 PiN, SWIVEL 23,483 ... ... .............. TP 1] 141 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4" €12.9180y . ... ... .......... 1117111 1
142583 RETAINER, 13/64" SPRING (12.9640) ........ 11y ]t 1
132108 SCREW, #10-32X3/8" FiL. HD,
(1290310) ... ... T 1
5150941 WASHER, 36/647 (2.7310) ... ... ........... b




DETROIT DIESEL B 3 MPC ENGINES
2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

...................... TYPES ... e
PARY 5] 8 8 &
CFIG O ONUMBER, L.l NAME ANG DESCRIPTION ........ .. 6:6:716|8|6|8]68]9]868|/9]6
8,7]9;8 Bi8|8[4[9]7!9
£ & 9 5 9

2,9428 - CLIP, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE TUBE

5155782 CLIP(7.8320) ... ... . i H
BA 5158738 CLiP (7 8329}

........................... 117}

BA 3290569 CLIP{TB320) .. ... ... .. it 111}t 1
123298 BOLT, 1/4°.28X3/8" (12.8001) ... ......... TP 1
179833 BOLT, 3/8"-168X1/2"{12.800Y) ... ........... Tt
120383 WASHER, 5/16" {12.9180} ................. TPt
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4°{12.9200} .............. 1EtE 11 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.8200) .............. IR
121802 NUT, 1/4%-28{12.8120F ... ............. ... LI I I B O H

2.8859 . VALVE, AIR CYLINDER CONTROIL

2487737 VALVE, 4-53 {ELECTRIC) {12V, N.O)

{29388} ... ... e i 1
5287567 PLUG ABSY. (28388} ...................... i
5235630 CLAMP ASSY, (2.8355)

2.9880 - CYLINDER ASSY. THROTTLE CONTROL

AlIR

2425891 CYLINDER, 483 ... ...... . ...........c000. 1
5132737 BRACKET, AIRCYLINDER 483 . .............. 1
132268 SCREW, 1/4"-20X7/8" FiL. MD.

(129090 L 3
187828 BOLY, 410-32X1/2" HEX. SOC, HD.

129027 ... 2
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 MED. (129200} ......... 2

JUNE, 1983 PAGE 31 OF 2.8000A
COPYRIGHT 1383 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



.FiG ... NUMBER

BA

3

MPC

PART

ENGINES

2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

2.8280C - ROD AND CLEVIS ASSY. THROTTLE

5137176
5137857

5323245
$123888
5118851
103362
103485
214269
120380
163320
120613
114483
121828

2.9305

5124616
179838
163321
163341

2.9306

5175882

2.9310

5140121
1160986

2.8312

5140120
271287
5180116
5169866
120380
120378

CONTROL

ROD ASSY., 6VE3 {QUTPUY SHAFT

GOVERNOGRY .. ... ... ... . i
ROD ASSY., 4-53 {OUTPUT SHAFT

GOVERNOR) .. ... . ... iy,
CLAMP, SWIVEL §VE3
CLAMP, SWIVEL 4-B3 ... ... ... .. ..........
CLAMP, SWIVEL L4, INTL, THD, 4.53
PIN, 1/16"X3/4" COTTER {12.9250)
PIN, 5/18" CLEVIS {12.9160}
SCREW, 1/4"-2BX1" FLLHD, .............. ..
LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (12,8200}
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200
NUT, JAM 1/47-2B {12.9120)
LOCKNUY, B/16%-24 (221170) ...............
NUT, 5/16"-24 |L.H. CAD. (12,8120}

BRACKEY, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT-ENGINE LIFTER

BRACKET, 3,4-83 ....... ... .. ........ ...
BOLY, 3/78"-18X7/8" {12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200}
WASHER, 3/8" 129180}

GASKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT BRACKEY 1O HEAD

GASKET, 2,3,4-53 (4.4115)

SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS

SHAFT, 4-83419.127 L) ... .. ... ... ..
WASHER, 1/27 BRASS {12.8180)

TUBE, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT

TUBE, 4-B3{2.9310F .......................
FITTING, LUBE {1/47-28){12.8540)
BOLY, "U" {1/4°-20){2.9867) ............. ..
WASHER, 17/84~ COPPER {2.8810)
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.8200)
NUY, 1/4"-20(12.9120)

JUNE, 1883 PAGE

7 7 7
CI711{701
41021114
8 3
1
Z
2
P
4
1
2
1
1
2
2
4
4

32 QF  2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MCTORS CORPCRATION

PDETROI1IT DIESEL

[P (T S QT )




DETROIYT DIESEL B 3 MeC ENGINES
2.2000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

..................... TYPES .. .
PART 7 7 7 7
HG O NUMBER L. Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... C{7i31T7jVi{77;1i?(2 3
4jl0l2(1[4:11B|j13j3]2
3 8 9
2.9330 - COLLAR, THROTTLE CONTROGIL CROSS
SHAFT
5164320 COLLAR 3483 ... . ... ... ... . oioh.. H
139009 SCREW, SET 1/4".28X1/4" {12,076} ... ..... H
2.9344 . BRACKET, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING
TE 5123878 BRACKEY, 2.346VE3 ... ... ............. 1
BA 5134476 BRACKET, B6VB3 ... ... . ... . ... . .. i
5134671 + BRACKET. BVEZ . ... . ... ... . ... ... ..., 1
5139417 BRACKEY, BVB3 ... ..., .. ... . iiveiiivnnn. 1
7E 5123879 BRACKET, LH. 383 ... ... ............... 1
TE 186628 BOLY, 3/8”-16X1 1/2° (12,9001} ............ H 1
5136459 BOLT{3/8"-16X4 t/4™) . ... . .............. 2 2
8A 188330 BOLT, 3/8".24X3 3/4" {12.9001} ............ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) .............. 2
123221 NUT, 3/787-16{12.9120) .................... 2 2
+ QGBSOLEYE.
2.9345 . LEVER, THROTTLE BOQSTEH
BA 5128785 LEVER, 6VS3 ._ ... ... .. ... ... . oL 1
454813 BOLY, 1/4"20X7/8"{12.8001) ... .......... 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12,8200} .............. 1
2.9347 - SPRING, THROTTLE BOOSTER
BA 53125716 SPRING, 2,3468VB3 ... .. ... .......... Tt
7€ 5143344 SPRING, 23,483 ......................... H
E1404851 SFRING, 8VS3 ......................... ... 1 1
28348 - EYE, THROTTLE BOOSTER ADJUSTING
7E 5128762 EYE, 1/4"-20X4" 2348VE3 ................ 1 H
84 51340561 EYE, 3/8"-18X4" 6VE3 ..., ... .. . ........ 1
5140548 EYE, 3/8"-16X11.00°BVB3 . ... ..., ..... ... 1 1
7E 120375 NUY, 1/4%-20{128120) ......... ... ........ 2 2
8A 12322% NUT, 3/8"18{12.8120) .................... 2 2 2
2.9349 - HANGER, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPHING
A MANGER ASSY. INCLUDES ROLLER
ASSY., STUD AND RETAINING RING AND
ONE (1} WASHER IN 2.8349.
IF 5132944 HANGER ASSY, 4.8VS3 .., .. .. ........... 1 1
8A 5186749 NUT, 5/8" L. 2,3,4,6V53 (SPRING
MANGERE ... .. ... . ... ... . e, 1 1
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 33 OF 2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS COHRPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES OETROIT DIESEL

2.9600A THROTTLE CONTROLS

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

.................... TYPES ..o
PART 7 7 7 7 7 7
CFG L NUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... o tl7i1]711]7]2 3
4ioj2l1|jai1lsf1l3 2
3 6 g
2.9349 . HANGER, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING
{CONT'D)
7E 5132389  ROLLER ASSY., 4,8VS3 (INCLUDES
BUSHING) ..o oeren o 1 1
7F 274676 RING, RETAINING (1.4650) ... ... ........... 1 1
5131981 . STUD, ROLLER {5/16".24X1.48") .. .......... 1 1
7F BIB1264  BUSHING ...........oooverinannnennn. 1 1
5171045  BOLT, 5/167-24X5/8" ..................... 1 1
106261 WASHER, /16" (128190} ................. 2 2
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16-24 (271700 ..o vvennon. 1
122002 NUT, 5/16"24 (12.9120) .. ... ovononnn, 1
2.9355 - SOLENOID, THROTTLE CONTROL
7D THIB128 % SOLENGID (12V oot 1 1
70 1118181  * SOLENCID (24V.32V}{7.4518) ... ... ... .. 1
1996087 * SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON {7.4118) ... ... ... o 1
8112299  BRACKET, STOP .........coveeorimrnnnnin, 1
7D 100001 BOLT, 1/47-28X3/4" (12.800%) «. ...\ ..., 4 4 4
6124846  BOLT, LATCH (33110} +...vnvonrnni] 1
120392 WASHER, 178" {12.0190) ......... ... ... 1 4 4
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.92000 ... ... ... ... AR AR AR
121902 NUT, 4/4°28 {12.9120) .. ....ooverrnn, 4 4 4
114492 NUT, 1/47.28 LOCK {12.8120) ... ........... 3
* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO.
2.9357 - BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL SOLENOID
7D 5136814  BRACGKET, 6VS3 ...........ovuveernnien... 1
B136485  PLATE 453 .. ..............ccieeeiiriin, 1
7D 132268 SCREW, 1/4".20X7/8" FIL. HD.
(1280108 .00 et 4
271468 BOLT, 1/4"-20X3/4" WITH
LOCKWASHER {12.9001) ................ 4
70 103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.9200) ... ........... AR
2.9360 - SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL-REAR OF
ENGINE TO GOVERNOR
5124942  ROD ASSY., 453 (2.9720) .. ............... 1
5112299  LINK, 8Y53 ... ... ... ... 1
103320 LOCKWASHMER, 5/187 (12.8200} ... ... .. .. . AR
114493 LOCKNUT, 571624 (27170} .. .......... L 2
2.9390 . LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT
5168432  LEVER 4-53{2.7170) ... ... ocvorrern oo, 1
5164318  LEVER, 4.53 {29340} ................ ... .. 1
5128795  LEVER 353 ............00o oo 1
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 34 OF 2.8000A




DETROIT DIESEL & 3 MPC ENGINES
2.8000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

..................... TYPES 0o
PART 7 7
CEIG L NUMBER. ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... oj7i1l7l1)7iv]7rl217]3
ajolzi{1{aj1isln1 312
5 3 6 9 0
2.9390 - LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT
{CONT'D}
B1BO130  PLUG, 5/16" {1.3001) oo .00, 1
454813 BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" (12.9001) .............. 2 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 174" (128200} .............. AR AR
2.9400 - LINK, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT
LEVER
B136778  LINK. BVB3 .. ... ... i 1
2090270  COUPLING, 8VB3 ... ... . ool 1
1033861 PIN, 1/16°X1/2" COTTER {12.82560) ......... 1 1
5147345  PIN, 1/4" CLEVIS {12.9260) ... ... .. .. ... ... 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4" FLAT (12,8190} ... ........... 2
121912 NUT, 1/4°-28 L.H. {12.9120) ................ 1
121161 NUT, JAM. 1/4*.28 (128120} ............... 2
2.8405 - SPRING, GOVERNOR CONTROL
RETRACTING
B1B6530  SPRING, BVB3 ..........oveeinrennnn, 1
5119679  SPRING, 3.4-83{2.7210} .. .. ... ... ... ... 11
5109000  CLIP{4.6040) ............0ori 1
5172502  EYE(2.9348} ......... .. ... ... ... 101
120392 WASHER, 174" {12.8180) .. ... ... ... ... 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200) . ... ... ... 1
120375 NUT, $/4"-20{12.8120) ...........c0uvnns ., 212
121902 NUT, 17428 {12.8420) .. ... ... .. ........ 1
2.9406 - BRACKET, GOVERNOR CONTROL
RETRACTING SPRING
5137178  BRACKET, 6YB3 . ... ........c.cuvviiis, 1
5126987  DRACKET. 483 (2.8406) . ............. ... 1
271468 SCREW & | GCKWASHER ASSY.,
{1/4"-20X3/4°1{12.8010) ... ............. 2
132273 SCREW, 1/4°-2/X1" FiL. HD. {12.8010) ....... 2
100002 BOLT, 1/4-28X1" {12.900%} .. .. ... ......... 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, /4" {12.9200) .._........ ... 211
120613 NUT, JAM. 1/4"-28 {12.8120} ............... 1
2.9410 . LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL
5131189  LEVER AB6VB3 ............ 0. 1 1
5123880  LEVER 48VE3 ... ... .. ..o 1 1 1
5132981 LEVER, 4-83 ... ... . ... o 1
5168432  (EVER 483 ... ... ... ... 1
5136918  LEVER BVS3 ... ... ... ... .l 1

JUNE, 1883 PAGE 35 OF 2.900CA
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPCGHATION



CEIG L

BA
8A,

BA

BA

MPC ENGINES
2.800CA THROTTLE CONTROCLS

PART

NUMBER. ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTHON ..........
2.94%10 . LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL
{CONT'D}

5137123 LEVER 6VS3 ..., .. .. . e
454843 BOLT, +/4"20X7/8" {12900 ..............
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.82000 ..............

29422 . WIRE, GOVERNOR CONTROL

5146247 * WIRE ASSY,, 2,3,4-53 {80" L) {VINYL
COVER) ... .. . . it
5146238 * WIRE ASSY, 4-B3 (50" L.3(3.3280) ..........
51842586 PLATE, NAME 23483 ... ... . .............
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200) ..............
124925 NUT, 3/8"-24 {12.8120) ...............00u..
* WIRE ASSY. LENGTH DETERMINED BY
INSTALLATION.

2.9426 - PIN, GOVERNOR CONTROI. WIRE SWIVEL
5161464 PIN, BWIVEL 23483 ... ..., ..........000
120382 WASHER, 1/4" {12.8190} ... ..............
142583 RETAINER, 13/64" SPRING {12.86407 ........
132108 SCREW, 3£10-32X3/8" FiL, HD.

(129010 ...

2.9428 - CLIP, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE TUBE
3290569 CLIP(7.B320) ... ... ... . . . i,
123298 BOLY, 1/4"-28X3/8"{12.9001 ..............
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200) .............,
121902 NUT, 1/4"-28 {12.8120) ...... ... . .........

JUNE, 1683 PAGE

AR[AR|AR| AR

AR AR AR

1 1
t 1
H 1
H 1
i 1
1

1 1
H 1
1 t
1 )
1 1
1 1

36 OF  2.80004

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIES EL

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

o ke

[ R §




DETROIT DIESEL £ 3 MPLC ENGINES
2.90G0A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

37 GF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

................... TYPES ...
PART 7 7 7 7 7
GFIG LU NUMBER . NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 41718716 TITITIOLITIS
Qis|{8i6i7{7{9|BjO0jO |2
3 6 3 5 1
2.9105 - WASHER, THRCTYLE CONTROL TUBE
BRAKE
5113377 WASHER, 2,6VB3 ............ .. .o 1
29220 - BRACKET, GOVERNOR CONTHROL SHAFY
REAR
5134056 BRACKEY, 3-53{PPER) ... ... .............. 1
5140407 BHACKEY, 3-83 {4.0WER ... . ... .. ... ... ... 1
108629 PIN, 3/32°X7/8" COTTER (12,9280 ......... 1
186309 BOLT, 3/8"-24X3 1/4" {12.900%) ............ 2
163342 WASHER, 7/16" (12,8190} ................. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200} . ... ......... 22
29310 - SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTRQIL CROSS
5124863 SHAFT, 2.B3 . e H
5113858 SHAFT 2383 ... .. e 1
5113369 SPACER, 2.BVE3 ... ... ... ... ... .o H
122295 NUT, 1/2"-20{12.8120) ... ... .............. 2
2.8312 . TUBE, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT
5124862 TUBE, 283 ... ... i 1
5180116 BOLY, 174720 U {29867} ... ... ......... 2
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200) .............. 4
1203785 NUT, $/74"20 129120} .................... 4
2.8344 - BRACKET, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING
7E 5123878 BRACKET, 23853 ....... ... ... ......... 1
5139417 BRACKET, BVE3 ... .. ... ... . ... .. .. ... 1
5139353 BRACKET, BVB3 ... ... ... ... ... ....... H
8A 5134476 BRACKET, 8VB3 ..., . ... ... ... ... .... 1 1
7E 186628 BOLT, 3/87.16X1 1/2" (12,8000 ............ H
BA B136459 BOLY, 3/8"-18X4 1/4" (128001} ............ 2
188330 BOLY, 3/8".24X3 3/4" (12,8001} ............ 212 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (129200} .............. 2
123221 NUT, 3/78"16 (12,9120} ... ............... 2
2.9348 . LEVER, THROTTLE BOOSTER
A 5128795 LEVER BVB3 ... ... .. .. TH1 1
8A 454813 BOLT, 1/4"20X7/8" {128061) ............ .. TPt
BA 120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4* (12,9200} .............. 1T 1)1




CRG L

7E
BA

TE
BA

7¥F
7F
¥

7F

7F
7¥
7F

70
7

70
7D
70
i
75

M C ENGINES
2.83000A THROTTLE CONTROLS
PART
NUMBER .. ......... .. NAME AND DESCRIFTION ........ ..
2.9347 - SPRING, THROTTLE BOOSTER
5143344 SPRING, 2.3-83 ... ...
5140451 SPRING, BVB3 ... .. ... .. ... o
Si47421 SPRING, BVB3 ... ..
51257186 SPRING, 4.6VB3 ............. ... c.oiunn.
2.9348 - EYE, THROTTLE BOOSTER ADJUSTING
5123762 EYE, 1/4".20X4" 2,34-53 ... ... ... .........
5140848 EYE, 3/8718X13* 8VE3 ... ... ... ...
51340561 EYE, 3/87-18X4" BVE3 ... ................
120375 NUT, /4720 {12.8120) ... .. ... ..........
123321 NUT, 3/87-16 {12.8120) . ..... ... ... ......
29349 . HANGER, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING
A HANGER ASSY. INCLUDES STUD,
ROLLER ASSY., RING AND {1) WASHER IN
29348,
5186749 MANGER 34583 .. ... ... ... ... 0
5171429 HANGER, 6VB3 ... .. .. ... ... ... ...,
5132844 HANGER ASSY, 2BVEBS ... ... ............
5136604 HANGER ASSY, 8VE3 ... . ... . ... ......
£132389 ROLLER ASSY, 2,8v53 NCLUDES
BUSHINGY ... .. ... .. .. ..o,
5134694 AOLLER ASSY,, 6VE3 §NCLUDES
BUSHING) ... ... i
5181264 BUSHING, 2,8V53 ... .....................
5134892 BUSHING, BVS3 ... .. ................... ..
214676 RING, RETAINING (1.4650} ............... ...
5136605 STUD, ROLLER (5/16”-24X1.43"} ., ... ....,
51319881 S8TUD, ROLLER {8/18"-24X1.46" .. ..........
£171045 BOLY, B/18%-24X5/8" {1/8" HDY . ...........
1062861 WASHER, B/16” (12,9180} .................
122002 NUT, B/16"-24 {12.9120) ... ...............
5132934 NUT, D/18"-24 100K ... . .
2.93556 . SCLENOCID, THROTTLE CONTROL
TTIBI28  * SOLENOGID {12V . .. ...
1118181 * SOLENQID {24V, 32V)(7.4519) .......... ...
1996097 * SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON (74115} ... . ......
5100004 EYERGDEND ... ... .. ... ... ... ...
123450 BOLY, 1/47-28X3/4" {12800 ..., ...... ...
181588 BOLT, 6/16".24X7/8" {12.8900%) ............
120392 WASHER, 1/4"{12.9180] ..................
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.3200) ..............

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

7 7
475178
05186
3 6
i
H
1 1
H
H
1
1F1
2
2{2}12
i
H
H
1
i
1
"
1
1
1
K
H 1
1]
H
1
1
4 4
4 8
AR AR

38 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

PETROIT DIESEL

%m_s.hm«a

AR




DETROCGIT BDYESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.3000A THROTTLE CONTROLS

.................... TYPES oo
PARY 7 7 7 7 7 v
LG L NUMBER ... ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ....... 41718 6l7iv)irielrieiy
oi{s|s|le|7l7ie]Blolsl2le
3 3 3 1 6
29355 - SOLENOID, THROTTLE CONTROL
{CONT'D}
70 121902 NUT, 174728 {12.8120} ... .. vreeenninn, 4 4144 414
0 120613 NUT, 174”28 JAM.{12.8120} ............... 211
7D 114493 LOCKNUT, 8/16°24 {2.7470) ............... 1
* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO.
2.9357 . BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL SOLENOID
5138696  BRACKET, 8VE3 . ...... ... ............... 1
7D 5138707  BRACKET, 6V5E3 ... .....i0.iverenriennannn.. 1
70 5136814  BRACKET, 6VB3 .. ... .................... 1
7D 5138700  BRACKET, 6VE3 ... .....ooiuneiinneeann. 1
B1364568  PLATE 453 ... .. .. ........c0iiiiein. 1
132268 SCREW, 1/4".20X7/8" FiL. HD.
(128010} ..ot 3
180021 BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" (128001} .. ............ 3]4 513
445566 BOLT, 1/47-20X7/8" {12.8001) .............. 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 174" (12.8200} .............. AR AR AR
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200} ... ... ...... 1
2.9360 . SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL-REAR OF
ENGINE TO GOVERNOR
5136238  SHAFT, 353 ... ... ..., 1
BI26E58  ROD, 353 ... i 1
B1285686  LINK2ZB3 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 1
103373 PIN, 3/32°X3/4" COTTER (12.9280) ......... 2
120393 WASHER, /16" (12.8190} ................. 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” (12,9200} ............. 2
114493 LOCKNUT, 8/16"24 {27170} ... ... o.... 2
2.9390 - LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT
5136918  LEVER BVBE3 .. ... ...\ veeinirnnnnn, 1
5183802  (EVER, VB3 .. ... ........ ... 1
2.9400 . LINK, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT
LEVER
B136778  LINK,BVE3 ... ... 1
5138687  LINK, 468VE3 .. ......... ... ... ... 1 1 111
2090270  COUPLING. 8VB3 ......_............. ... 1
103361 PIN, 1/16X1/2” COTTER (12.9250}) ......... 1
123435 BOLT, 1/4*.28X5/8" {12.8601)} .............. 1 1 111
120382 WASHER, 1/4" (128180} .................. 1 111
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (129200} .............. 1 1]t
121912 NUT, 1/47.28 LH {12.8120} ................ 1
120613 NUT, /4728 JAM (12.9120) ............... 1 3 313
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 39 OF 2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



M P L ENGINES PETROGIT DIESEL
2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

.................... TYPES ... .. ..
PART 7 7 7 7
ONUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 41718 6 Firiel?i|9
018 6 Ti9isg 829
5 1
2.840%5 . SPRING, GOVERNOR CONTROL
RETRACTING
5166530 SPRING, BVB3 .. ... ... . 1
5169235 0] R 2
5108381 I 5
186847 BOLT, $/4"-20X1" {12,800 .. ... .......... 1
120392 WASHER, 174" {$2.9180) .................. 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.8200) .............. 1
121902 NUT, 1428 012.8120) ...... ... .. uuvun, 1
2.9406 - BRACKET, GOVERNOR CONTROL
RETRACTING SPRING
5136177 BRACKET, 383 .. ... iinanns. 1
2.9410 . LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL
6124615 EEVER, 3-B3 .. oo e 1
5123880 LEVER, Z8VEZ . . .. . . e, 1
5158432 LEVER, BVE3 ... ... .. it 1 1
BI2B381 @LEVER 6VBI (27740 ... ... ... ... ... 1
5138525 LEVER, 4 88BVB3 ... ... ... .. coiveennnn. .. 1 1 111
E147840 LEVER, Z6VE3 .. ... ..., 1
454813 BOLT, 4/4720X7/B {12.8001} .............. 1111 111 t1 113
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (129200, ............., AR|ARFAR] AR AR| AR AR AR
@ OBSOLETE.
2.8422 . WIRE, GOVERNOR CONTROL
5146238 * WIRE ASSY, 2,3,6V53 {5C"1{3.3250) ......... 1
3796374 GUIDE, 2,4-53 (2.8426} .................... 1
E184255 PLATE, NAME 2,3,4 5\/53 ................ 111
140855 SCREW SET, #8.32X6/16" (12, 0078} ........ 1
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) .............. 1
1248285 NUT, 3787244128120 ... .. ... .. ... . .. ... 1
* WIRE ASSY. LENGTH DETERMINED BY
INSTALLATION,
2.9426 - PIN, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIHRE SWIVEL
5161464 PIN, 23.6VB3 ..., ... . . 1
142583 RETAINER, 13/64" (SPRING}(12.9640) ........ E
132305 SCREW, # 10-32X3/8" FiL. HD.
f12.9010) ... . ... 1
120382 WASHER, 1/4" {12.8190) ... ............... 1
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 40 OF 2.8000A

"COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL £ 3 MPC ENGINES

2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

..................... TYPES ...
PART F 7 7 7 7
CFHG L UNUMBER ..l NAME AND DEGCRIPTION ...... ... 41786 6171717198 ]7]9
Cis|B|6]|7I7]1918B]0]9]|2]9
3 3 13 1 6
2.8428 - CLIP. GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE TUBE
5185782 CLIP (7.8320F ...... P 2
5158738 CLIP{3/16" TUBE}(7.8329) ................. 2
3290569 CLIP (AT WIRE END}(7.8320} ... ........... 1
51656782 CLP{IB32ZO ... i e 111
132830 SCREW, #£10-24X3/8" {12.8028) ............ H
120687 BOLT, £10.24X1 1/27 (128025} ............ H
123298 BOLT, 1/4”-28X3/8" {12.8001) .............. 1
179833 BOLT, 3/8"16X1/2°{12.9001) .............. 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10{12.8200) .............. 2
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1747 {12.8200) . ............. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3787 {128200) .. ............ H
110633 NUT, #1024 {12.8120) ............ ... .. .. 1
121902 NUT, 174728 {12.8120} ...... ... ... ...l H
JUNE, 1883 PAGE 41 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHY 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



. FiG

8A

BA

8A

3 MPC ENGINES
2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS
PART
oNUMBER .. ..., .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ...... ...

2.9105 . WASHER, THROTTLE CONTROL TUBE

5113377

28306

5124618
5143180
5143181
179838
186627
103341
103321
117049

2.9306

£175882

2.9310

5113858
5121163
5113359
122295

2.9332

5121166
5113378
5113307
5180116
120380
1203786

29344

5123878
5123878
5134476
186628
189330

BRAKE
WASBHER, 2,8V83 ... ... . 0oL

BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT-ENGINE LIFTER

BRACKET, 3.83 ... ... ... ... i,
BRACKET, BVB3 (RIGHT SIDE) . .............
BRACKEY, 6VBI{LEFTSIDE} ... ... .........
BOLY, 3/8"-1BX7/8" {12,9001) ..............
BOLY, 3/8"-24X1" {12,900} ... ... ... .....
WABHER, 3/B7 (128480} ... .............,
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,8200} ..............
NUT, 3/87-24 129120} ... ... ... ... ....

GASKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CHOSS
SHAFT BRACKET 1O MEAD

GASKET, 353 (4.4118) ... ..... .. ... ...

SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS

SHAFT, 2,383 ... ... ... . ... i ieeiinnn...
SHAFT & LEVER ASSY., 8VE3 ... ... ... ....
SPACER, ZBVEZ ... ...

TUBE, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT

TUBE VB3 (283100 ..o,
PAD, THROTTLE CONTROL 6VE3 ... ... ... ...
BUSHING. VB3 (2.9142) ... ... ..\
BOLT, 1/4".20 "U" {2.8887) ......... ... ...
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.8200} ..............
NUT, 174720 092.9120) ... .. 00

BHACKET, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING

BRACKET, 2,3-53
BRACKET, 4.53

BRACKET, 6VB3 ... ... ... ...............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/2" {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8"-24X3 374" (12.8001

JUNE, 18883 PAGE

42 OF

2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPGRATION

DETROITY DIESEL

—— ik

P

[ PPN

B BFA  n




CDETROQIT DIESEL & 3 MPC ENGINES
2.8000A THROTTLE CONTROLS

.................... TYPES .. ...
PART 8 8 8 8 8
JHG L UNUMBER. . L NAME AND GESCRIPTION . ......... 0 (|8 |2i82;8]3|83]{8
510 2 21713 31813
8 1 & 1 7 9
2.9345 - LEVEH, THROYTTLE BOOSTER
5128795 LEVER, 8VB3 . .. L 111 1 1
454813 BOLT, 1/47-20X7/8" (129001 . ........... .. TP 1 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200} .. ............ T 151 1 t
2.9347 - SPRING, THROTYLE BOOSTER

TE 5143344 SPRING, 2,383 ... . .. e 1 1 Ty

BA 5147421 SPRING, BVB3 ... .. ... .. .. .. 11

8A 5128716 SPRING, 46VE3 ... ... ... ... ... ... 1 1

2.9348 . EYE, THROTYTLE BOGSTER ADJUSYTING

7E 5123762 EYE, 1/4"-20X4" 2.3,483 ... ... ... ......... 1 1]

BA 5134051 EYE, 3/8°-9B6X4" 6VB3 ..., ... ... . ... ... 111711 3 1
120375 NUT, 1/47-20{12.8120) ... ... ... ...\ 2 212
123221 NUT, 3/8"-161{12.9120) .................... 21212 2 2

2.9349 - HANGER, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING
A HANGER ASSY. INCLUDES sTUD,
ROLLER ASSY., RING AND {1) WASHER iN
2.9348.
5186749 HANGER, 3.4-53 .. .. .. .. ... . 1 1
5171429 HANGER BVB3 ..., ... ... ... ... ...... ... 1 1 1

7F 5132944 HANGER ASSY, 28VB3 ... ... ... ... ...... H

7F 5136604 HANGER ASSY, BVES ..................... 111
5132389 ROLLER ASSY,, 2.8V53 §NCLUDES

BUSHING) ... ... ... . i H

7F 2746786 AING, RETAINING {14680) .................. H
5131981 STUD, BOLLER (B/16°-24X1.48") ............ 1

7F 5181264 BUSHING, 2,8YB3 .................. PR 1
5171045 BOLY, 5/167-24X5/8" (1/B" HD) ... ........ 1 111 111
106261 WASHER, 5/18" {12.9180} ................. %
$132934 LOCKNUT, B/16"-24 .. ... ... ............. 111
114483 LOCKNUT, 6/16°-24 (27170} . .............. H

2.9388 - SOLENOID, THROTTLE CONTHOL

7H 1118128 * SQLENOWD 12V .. .. ... .. ... . ... ... 1 1 1

7D 1118181 * SOLENOID {24V, 32VI(74518) ... ........ 1
1996097 * SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON{7.4118) ..... ... ... HE A

AP 5100004 EYE, RODEND . ... .. ...................... il 1

D 123450 BOLT, 1/4"-28X3/4" {12.800%) .............. 4 41 4

7D 100001 BOLT, 1/4"—28X3/4" (12.3001) ............ 4
181596 BOLT, 5/16".24X7/8* (12.8001} ......... ... t11
1866564 BOLT, 8/16"—24X1 1/8* {12.8001) ......... 1

JUNE, 1983 PAGE 43 OF 2.8600A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



M B C ENGINES PETROIT DIESEL
2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

...................... TYPES oo
PART 8 8 8
CNUMBER . ... ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION .......... ojsiolslz2isl2|si{s]sisls
slojBl2 2171|3 3 3
6 3 g
29355 - SOLENOID, THROTTLE CONTROL
(CONT'D)
120392 WASHER, 174" (129198} .......0onveunnn. 5 418 4
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° {12.9200} .. .. ... ....... AR AR| AR
103319 LOCKWASHER, $/4* (12.9200) .............. 4
121902 NUT, 174728 (12.8120) .. ..o, 4 414 4
120613 NUT, 17428 JAM. (128120} ............... 21 th 1
114493 LOCKNUT, 5716724 (271700 ..o vvvviins, 111 1
* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO.
2.9357 - BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL SOLENOID
51386496 BRACKET, 8VS3 .. .t irinininann, i
5138707 BRACKET, BVB3 . ..o\ttt 111
5138690 BHACKET, 853 .. 0000, 1
132268 SCREW, 1/4*-20X7/8" Fll.. HB.
1290108 3
180021 BOLY, 1/47-20X7/8" {12.9001) .. ............ 3 3 3
§104604  BOLT. 1/4"-20X1 1/4" (12.800%) ............ 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.8200} .............. AR ARjAR]
1033189 LOCKWASHER, 1/4”{12.8200) .............. 2 3
2.9362 - SHAFT, GOVERNOR CONTROL-REAR OF
ENGINE TO GOVERNOR
5173995 SHAFT, BVB3 ..ot 1
5118951 JOINT. BALL 5/10"-24 6VE3 {12.9680) ....... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200) ............. 2
114493 LOCKNUT, 5716724 {27170} ... vvner.n.. 4
2.9390 . LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT
5183802 LEVER, BVB3 ...t HE I
B168432  LEVER. BV53 ...ttt 1
179796 BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" (12.8001} .. .. .......... 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {$2.9200) .............. 1
2.9400 . LINK, GOVERNOR CONTHOL SHAFT
LtEVER
5138687 LINK, 4,6 BVB3 ... ooer i, 1
123435 BOLT, 1/4"-26X5/8” (12.89001) ... .. ....... .. 1
120613 NUT, 1/47-28 JAM (129120} ... ......... 1
2.9408 - SPRING, GOVERNOR CONTROL
- AETRACTING
5145125 SPRING, 4-BB3@BHI ..o, 1
5108381 L 119
186647 BOLT, 1/4°-20X17 {12.8081) ... ... .. ... 111
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.9200) .............. 111
JUNE, 1883 PAGE 44 OF 2.9000A

COPYRIGHY 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DEYROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.8000A  THROTTLE CONYTROLS

....... S 26 =%~
PART 8 8 8 8 8
GFEG L UNUMBER Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ... ... ... 4] ¢CiBi2:i8/2:/813 3
5jlo0]8]2 2:713 3183
1 6 1
2.8410 - LEVER, GOVERNCR CONTROL
5124615 VEVER, 383 .. H
5123880 LEVER, 2,8VB3 . ... ... oo H
5158432 LEVER 6VE3 ... ..o . it 1
5138528 LEVER, 48BVE3 .. ................ Ceaaaaas H
51476840 LEVER, 2.8V53 ... .. ... .. . i b
5123881 LEVER, 3.4-B3 ... ... .. ... ... ... 1 1
5138528 LEVER 4-B3{28878B) ...................... 1
179796 BOLY, 1/47..20X7/8” (12,8001} ............ 1
454813 BOLY, 1/47-20X7/8" (128001 .............. t 111 199 1 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.8200} .............. AR AR AR AR AR AR
163319 LOCKWASHER, 174" (128200} .............. 1
2.9422 - WIRE, GOVERNOR CONTROL
5146238 * WIRE ASSY, 2,3.6VE3 {5071(3.3280) ......... 101 H
5146238 * WIREASSY, 34-53(90" L) ................. 111
3796374 GUIDE, 2,4.53(2.8426) .................... 1
5184258 PLATE, NAME 2,3,4,8V63 .. ............... T 1 111
140855 SCREW SET, #8-32X5/16* (12.9076) ........ 1
110730 LOCKWASHER, 3/8"{12.9200) .............. Tt 1 111
124928 NUT, 8/8%24 (128120} .................... 1181 1 11 %
* WIRE ABSY, LENGTH DETERMINED BY
INSTALLATION.
2.9426 . PIN. GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE SWIVEL
5161484 BN e e PP 1 1
142583 AETAINER, 13/84" {SPRING) {12.9640} .. ... ... TP H 1
132108 SCREW, 3#10-32X3/8" FIL, HD.
{1290%10) ... ... ... . {11 1 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4" (129180} ... .............. IR
120383 WASHER, 6/16" {12.9180} . ................ 3
5150941 WASHER, 21/64" 27318} ... ... ... ....... H 1
2.9428 - CLIP, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE TUBE
5155782 CLB{IBI20) ... ... e 1 Z
3290569 CLIP (AT WIRE ENDI{T.8320) ................ 11 11 1 1
132830 SCREW, #10-24X3/8" {12.8028) ............ 1
5163503 BRACKET (430808 ... ... ............... 1
120687 BOLY, #£10-24X1 1/2% (12,8025} ............ ¥
123298 BOLY, 1/47-2BX3/8" (12,9001 . ............ 1 1 1 1
186676 BOLY, 1/4".20X5/8" (12.900% . ............. 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4"{12.8180} .................. 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10{12.9200) .............. i
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4°{12.9200% ............,. 1{141 3 1
1106833 NUT, #1024 {12.9120) ... ................ 1
120375 NUT, 1/47-204128120) .................... H
121802 NUT 1/74%-2B 4121200 ... ............ H H H H

JUNE, 1883 PAGE 45 OF 2.9000A
COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



LRG L

MPC ENGINES

2.99G0 -

5130472
181309
1203806

2.8910 -

5130613

29918 .

5130473
£130614
5131412

179796
120380

2.9940 -

5143276
5118491
193249
103362
138083
120380
121902

29950 .
5163538
§179861
166284
103321
117049

2.9960 -
5143068

5130481

2.2000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

LEVER, ACCELERATOR LINKAGE MT
TRANSMISSION

LEVER, BVB3 ... ... ... .. ... ... . i,
BOLY, 1/47-28X1/2" {12.8001) . .............
LOCKWASHER, /4" (129200} ..............

LEVER, TRANSMISSION ACCELERATOR
CONTROL mT

LEVER, 6v53

LEVER, GOVERNGOR ACCELERATOR
CONTROL MT TRANSMISSHON

LEVER, 6VB3 ... ittt
SPRING, BVE3 (80"0.DX1.21" L) ... .. ...
SPRING, 6V53 (.33"0.0.X.927"1)

(INSIDE B130614} ... ...y
BOLT, 1/4°.20X7/8" {12.8001) ... ... ........
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.8200}

CABLE ASSY. TRANSMISSION CONTROL
MT

CABLE ASSY. 6V53(68°L) .................
JOINT, 8VS3 ... ........oooen
CLEVIS, ADJUSTING ... ... ..
PIN, 1/16"X3/4" COTTER {(12.9250) ....... ..
PIN, 1/4°X51/64° CLEVIS {12.9260)
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200}
NUT, 1/4".28 {12.9120)

CLIP, TRANSMISSICN CABLE MY

CLIP, 3/16" TUBE(7.8320) .. ...............
BRACKEY, CLIP SUPPORY {7.3245)
BOLT, 3/87-24X5/8" {12.8001)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)
NUT, 3/8"-24 (12.9120)

BRACKET, TRANSMISSION CABLE MT.

BRACKET, 8V53 (MOUNTED ON
TRANSMISSION) .. ... ... .....o.o..o ...
BRACKET, 6VE3 {(MOUNTED ON
GOVERNCR COVER)

JUNE, 1883 PAGE

48 OF

2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENEHAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRH

AT =2 =3 ko b

—_ ke B)

CHYT DIESEL




CETROIY DBIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES

2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

PART 8 8 8 8] 18§ 1 81 111
LFIG L O NUMBER. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... ¢cigioi812181218131813i8
5018 :2:2|217113 3j8]3
] 1 € 1 9
2.9560 - BRACKET. TRANSMISSION CABLE MT
([CONT'D}
5170768 SPACER, 3/4"0.D.X11/327LD.X21/32" .. ..... 2
132268 SCREW, 1/47-20X7/8" FIL. HD,
129010} ... i e 2
100001 BOLT, 1/4"-28X3/4" (12,8001} ... .......... 1
5148438 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 174" {WITH
LOCKWASHER (12800 .. .............. 2
121902 NUT, 1/4"-28{12.9120) .................... H
2.9970 - ;.‘-ﬂt?r\fﬁl'-l, TRANSMISSION CABLE BRACKET
5143069 COVER, BVE3 ... ... . . ... ... i i
1800186 BOLT, /47201727 (128001} .. ... ........ 2
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° {12.8200} .............. 2
1206378 NUT, 1/4"20 (128126} ... ... ... . ... .. 2
JUNE, 1883 PAGE 47 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5

FIG L

BA

8A

8A
7E
7E
BA

8A

M P

2.9108

5113378
5113377

2.9308

5124616
179838
103341

2.5306

5175882

2.8310 .

5121163
51133568
£113359
12223%

29312

5121166
5113387
5180116
126380
120378

2.9344

5134476
5123878
454906
189330
103341

2.9345
5128795

4548132
120380

ENGINES

2.900G0A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

- WASHEH, THROTTLE CONTROL TUBE
BRAKE

PAD, THROTTLE CONTROL DISC 3,483
WASHER, 3,463

- BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT-ENGINE LIFTER

BRACKET, 3,483 ... ... ... ... ... ...,
BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8” (12,8001
WASHER, 3/8"-16X7/8" {12.9190}

« GASKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT BRACKET TO HEAD

GASKET, 3.4-53 {4.41185}

SHAFY, THROTTLE CONTHOL CROSS

SMAFT AND LEVER ASSY., 3,4-53
SPRING, 3453 . 00trnro i
SPACER, 1/2"X3/4"X1/8" 3,4.53
NUT, 1/27.20 {12.9120}

- TUBE., THROTTLE CONTRCL CROSS
SHAFT

SHAFT, 3,4-53(2.8310} . ... ...............
BUSHING, 2,453 (2.9142) .. .............._.
BOLT, 1/47-20 "U* (12.9887)

LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12,9200}
NUT, 17420 {12.8120)

- BRACKET, THROTYTLE BOOSTER SPRING

BRACKET, V53
BRACKET, 3-B3 .. ... . ... ..., ... ...u...
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/47 (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-24X%3 374" {12.8001)
WASHER, 3/8° {12.8190}

~ LEVER, THROTTLE BOOSTER

LEVER, BVB3 ........ ... ... .. ... ...
BOLY, 1/4".20X7/8" (12,8001
LGCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200)

JUNE, 1883 PAGE

8 & b ]

§:8I18/9:0
616010
8 0

3

H

H

4

2

4

t

H

1

2

H

2

2

4

4

-

48 OF 2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROQGIT DIESEL

e ol
41814
3|]4.: 5

4

141

212




BDETROC!IY DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

........... e TYRPES
PART 8 8 9 8 o
LFIG .. NUMBER, ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 5 8i8i9/0igj4ai0!l4 4
6161010 2101 4 q
5 ¢ Vi 1
2.9347 - SPRING, THROTTLE BOOSTER
84 5147421 SPRING, BVEZ ..ot 119
BA 5125716 SPRING, BB ...ttt 1 1
78 B143344  SPRING, 353 ... ..t 1
2.9348 - EYE. THROTYLE BOOSTER ADJUSTING
7E 51237862 EVE, 1/4"-20X3.25° 353 .. ... ... ........... 1
8A 5134051 EYE, 3/8"16X4" 6VE3 ... ... ... ....... 1 119 1
7E 120375 NUT, 1/4"20(12.9120) .00 ennnnns. 2
8A 123221 NUT, 3/B"15{12.9120} ... ... oo, 2 242 2
2.934% . HANGER, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING
A HANGER ASSY. INCLUDES ROLLER
ASSY. AND RETAINING RING AND {1}
WASHER IN 2.9349.
SIBE749  MANGER, 353 ........ ... .00, 1
7F 51330268  HANGERASSY.6VE3 ... ... ....o.0oonrn. 1 1
7F 5136604  HANGERASSY. BVE3 ... ..0ovrirvernnnn.. 11y
5132389  ROLLER ASSY., BYS3 INCLUDES
BUSHING) 0 vver e e 1
5134694 ROLLER ASSY,, 6V53 (INCLUDES
BUSHING) ...ttt 111 1
B181264  BUSHING, BVEB . ...ovinrrrinnirnnn, 1
7F 5134692 BUSHING, Y53 ... ... iiiinnnennnnnn.., 1101 1
7E 274676 RING, RETAINING (1.4650) .. ................ 1 111 1
5171048 BOLT, 8/16°-24X5/8" {12.900%) ............ 1
5133010 BOLY, 8/18"-24X1.08" .. ... . . ... ..., 1
5136605 BOLT, 5/16"24X1.43" ... ... ... ......... 111 1
106261 WASHER, 5/16 {12.9980) ................. 1 1] 1 1
5132934  NUT, 5/16"-24 (SPRING HANGER) ............ 1 111 1
2.9355 . SOLENOID, THROTTLE CONTROL
5142206 #HSOLENOID 2V .o i s 1
79 1118128 * SOLENOD {12V oo ieie i 111 111
79 1118191  * SOLENOID {24V, 32V) oo i, 1]
5142156  BRACKET, TERM BLOCK .. .................. 1
5142157  COVER TERMBLOCK ............o0 o 1
5142470  TUBING. SPIRAL WRAP (7.7020) ............. 1
B142200  ROD.END ..........c.oormrrnrnn i 1
5142158  BLOCK TERMINAL ... ... .\, 1
5142709  BUSHING, NYLON ..., ...l 2
19896097 * SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON {7.41158) .. ... . .. 1 {111
70 81G0004  EYE RGDEND .............oooomnn 1] 1 1 1
100787 SCREW, #8-32X1 1/4" {12.8028) ... ... ... .. 4
120221 SCREW, #10-24X1/2" (12.9028F . ... ..., .. 4
0 100001 BOLT, 1/47.28X3/4" (12,8001} ,............. 44 414]4714
181598 BOLT, 5/167.24X7/8" (12.900%) ... ...... 1 1 1
186654 BOLY, 5/16°-24X1 1/8” {12.800%) ........... 1
120391 WASHER, 7/32"X1/2° {12.9180} .. .......... 4
120392 WASHER, 1747 (12.9180) .. ... . ... ........ 414 sl4)8]4
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 4% OF 2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



.FiG ... NUMBER

70

10
70

BA
8A

&

3

MPC FENGINES

PART

29385 .

446187
106496
106497
120380
103379
103092
121902
120813
114483

29387 .

5142216
5142215
5138707
5138690
5146843
51471276
B138B700
5136814
117461
180021
445566
5104584
132268
179796
186628
103319
120380
103320
120378

2.9360 -

5125686
5146239
3786374
5184265
140858
103320
110730
114493
124925

2.8367

5142141
51212562
5121385
5142223
273668

2.8000A  THROTTLE CONTHOLS

SOLENOID, THROTTLE CONTROL
{CONTD)

WASHER, 17/64"X5/8" {12.9180} ...........
LOCKWASHER, #8 {12.9200) ...............
LOCKWASHER, 10 (12,9200} ..............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {312.8200) ..............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.8200} ..............
NUT, #8-32 (129120} .............ovoenn..
NUT, 178728 (128120} . ... ..o,
NUT, 174728 {12.8120) ... .00,
LOCKNUT, 5/16°24 2.7170) . ..............
# NOT SERVICED USE 5101807

* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO.

BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL SOLENOID

BRACKET, 3,4.53 429370y ..................
BRACKET, 3.4-53 ... ... .. ...............
BRACKET, 8VB3 .. ... .. ... ... .. .. ... ... ..
BRACKET, 383 ... ... ... ... ... . ... ....
BRACKET, 6VB3 ... ... ... ... ... ...........
BRACKET, 383 {18170} ........ ... ........
BRACKET, BVB3 .. ... ... . . .. L,
BRACKET, 6VB3 ..........................
BOLY, 1/47.20X9/716" 12,9001y ............
BOLT, 1/4"20X7/8" {12900 ... ........,
B8OLY, 1/47-20X1 1/8" {12.8001) ............
BOLT, 1/47-20X 137" {12.8001) ... ..........
BOLY, 1/4°-20X7/8"{12.800% .. ............
BOLY, 1/4720X7/8" (12.9001} ..............
BOLT, 5/18°18X7/8" {12.8001} .......... ..
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.9200}
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200) ..............
LOCKWASHER, 5/18" (1292008 .............
NUT, B/16™18 1291200 ... ... ... .. ... ..

SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL.REAR Of
ENGINE TO GOVERNOR

UNK 3,883 ...
ROD ASSY. 3,453 (2.8422) ........ ... ...
GUIDE, 3,4-53 (CONTROL. ROD} (29426}
PLATE, NAME 3,4-53 (2.8422) ............. ..
SCREW, #8-32X5/16* SET (12.9078) ..... ...
LOCKWASHER, 5/16” {12.8200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)
LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 (2.7170)

NUIT, 3/8"-24 LOCK (12.9120)

~ SHAFT, THROYTLE CONTROL-OPERATING

SOLENOID DRIVE

SHAFT, 3883 ..., .. ... ... ...
ADAPTOR, 3,453 {2.7830)
BOOT, 3,4-53(2.7834) ................ ...
SPACER, 2,4-53 (2.9370} ... ........ ... ..
PIN, 5/64"X7/16" SPRING (12.9200}

JUNE, 18483 PAGE

DEYTROIT DYESEL

8 8 9
5 88108
6|610]0}1]2
G 7
p
8
AR
414
8
4414
it
111
H
1
1
H
i H
H
2
33
H
4
4
2
233
413
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
$
1
1
1
1
1
1

80 OF 2.8000CA

COPYRIGHY 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

- P




BDETYTROIY DIESEL & 3 MPC ENGINES
2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

...................... TYPES ... i
PARY 8 8
LFIG O NUMBER . L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .., ... . ... Eigleafj9:0 41914 4
6 8[0|0j1(2]01]4 4
5 LY k|
2.9390 - LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT
5183802 LEVER, BVB3{2.7170} ... ... ... i 1
8A 5128795 LEVER 8VB3 ... ... ... . e 11 1
5138528 LEVER, 363 (737C) ... . o oo i
5184098 LEVER, 3.4-B3(2.9280) .................... H
179796 BOLY, 1/47-20X7/8" {12.900%) .............. 1 11 1% 1
103318 LOCKWASHER, $/47 (12,8200} .............. i 1t 3
2.9400 - LINK, GOVERNGR CONTROL SHAFT
LEVER
5138687 LINK. BVB3 ... i 1 1
123435 BOLY, 1/47-28BX8/8" {12.900%) .......... .. .. 1 i
120392 WASHER, 1/4" {12.8180) .................. 1 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {1282007 .............. 4 1
120613 NUT, 17418 CAD, (12,8120} .......... ..., 3 3
29405 - SPRING, GOVERNOR CONTROL
RETRACTING
5142208 SPRING, 34-83{2.8365} ................... 1
5146132 SPRING, GOVERNOR SHUT-OFF 3-53 ......... i
5173105 SPRING, RETAINING ....................... 3
5108381 L | H 1 H
5155782 CLIP, CLOSED 3716 ... ... ... ... . .0, H
186647 BOLT, 1/74°-20X1" {12.900%) ... ... ........ 1 H
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12,8200} .............. H
163318 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12,8200} .............. 1
294106 - LEVER, GOVERNOGR CONTROL
5123880 LEVER, 363 ... ... H
5158432 LEVER, 8VB3{2.7170) ..., ... ... oovas.. H H 1 H
5107000 LEVER. BVBI ... ... .. ... i, T
5102706 LEVER GVE3 {28878 ... ..., ... ........ H H
5102710 LEVER BVB3 ... ... . o, 1 1
454813 BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" {12,900 .............. 111
213546 BOLT, 1/47-20X1" (128001} .. .............. 1 H
175796 BOLT, 1/4°-20X7/8" {12,900} .............. TP1TEYE e
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (129200} .. ............ Tt
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1747 (12.8200} .............. 1 200 I T I B I
JUNE, 1883 PAGE 81 OF 28000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 M # L ENGINES

PART

FIG . NUMBER ... ..

2.9428 -

5155782
132830
120217

29820 -

5101439
5140751
4455686
103318

2.8940 .

51474085
5120273
5101564
10349%
213546
120393
103319
120378
120613

2.9950 -

58147410
2488022

51478563
5101618
132119
132133
120217
454749
120614

2.9960 -
5181339

179838
179882
103321
103323
102635

2.8000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

CLIP, GOVERNOR CONTROL WHRE TUBE

CLIP{7.8320% ... ... .. . oo,
SCREW, #10.24X3/8" (129028} ............
LOCKWASHER, #£1G{12,9200} ... ...........

BRACKET, GOVERNCR AND
TRANSMISSION CONTROL MT

BRACKEY . ... . . i,
SPACER, 17/684"X3/2"X1/747 {27818} ........
BOLY, +/4".20X1 1/8” (12.900%) ............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200} ..............

CABLE ASSY. TRANSMISSION CONTROL
MT

CABLE ABSY, BVB3 ... ... .................
BEARING, 6VB3 (2.8730) ...................
CLEVIS .. . . i
PN, B/167"X34/32" CLEVIS (12.9280) . .......
BOLY, 1/4"-20X1" {12.800%) ................
WASHER, 5/16" (12.8190} ..., .............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12,8200} ..............
NUT, 174720 {(328320) ... ...... .00
NUT, 1/4"-2B{12.9120) ... ... .. ... ......

CLIP, THANSMISSICN CABLE MT

Lo
CLiP, #6 HOSE {NEOPRENE COATED)

X117
SHIM, 1.50"L.X.50"W.X.088" THK. ... ...... ..
SHIM, 1.50"LX.50"W.X.38" (2.9820) ... .....,
SCREW, #£10-32X5/8" {12.8010} ............
SCREW, #10-32X1" {12.9010) ............ ..
LOCKWASHER, #10(12.9200) ..............
NUT, #10-32{12.9120) .. ... ... ... .. .. ...
NUT, #10-32{12.8120) ........ . .........

BRACKEY, TRANSMISSION CABLE MT

BRACKET, 8VE3 IMOUNTED ON :
THANSMISSIONI (58070} ... ............
BOLY, 3/8"16X7/B7 (12,800 ..............
80L7, 1/2°-13X1 1/8" {12.8001)
LGCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.8200}
LOCKWASHER, 1/2" {12.8200}
NUY, 3/8°-16 {12.8120)

JUNE, 1883 PAGE

8 )
5:8! 8 0
6|6 011
5

1
1
1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

3

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

82 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENEHAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DPETRO!T DIESEL

S

—_

L M

[T AT R N Ry




B 21 S

8A

8A

BA
BA

8A
TE

8A
7E

8A
7E
8A

8A
PE

78

MPC ENGINES
2.3000A THROTYTLE CONTROLS
PART
NUMBER .. ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..........
2.9105 . WASHER, THROTTLE CONTROL TUBE
BRAKE
5113378 PAD, THROTTLE CONTROL DISC. 3, 483 ... ...
5113377 WASHER, 3,453 ... ... ... ...
2.9305 - BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTR(OL CROSS
SHAFT-ENGINE LIFTER
5124618 BRACKEY, 3,453 . ... .. ... ... ... .......
179838 BOLT, 3/8"-18XT/8" (128001 ..............
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) ..............
29306 - GASKEY, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT BRACKET TO HEAD
5176882 GASKET, 3, 483 {44318) .. ... ... ........
2.9310 - SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
5121163 SHAFT AND LEVER ASSY. 3,453 ............
5113358 SPRING, 3,483 ..., . .. ... ... 0o
5113369 SPACER, 1/2"X3/4"X1/8" 3,453 ...........
122295 NUT, 1/2%20 129120y .. ... .. .. .. ....
2.9312 - TUBE, THROTYLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT
5121168 SHAFT, 3, 4-53{2.9310} ...................
5113397 BUSHING, 3, 45329142} ... ... ...........
5180116 BOLY. 17420707 {12.9867) ...............
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4"{12.8200} ..............
120375 NUT, $/4"20412.9120) ... . ... o0iviant
2.9344 . BRACKET. THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING
5134476 BRACKET, 6VB3 .......... ... ... oo,
5123878 BRACKEY, 383 ... ... .. oo ..
5123879 BRACKEY, 483 ... ... .. ... .. .. ... ... . ...
189330 BOLT, 3/B"-24X3 374" {12.8001} ............
186628 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 1/2" {12800} ............
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200) ..............
2.9347 . SPRING, THROTTLE BOOSTER
51257146 SPRING, VB3 .. ... ... ... .
5143344 SPRING, 3,483 ... ... .. ... ... . 0
5147421 SPRING, 6VB3 ... . ... ...
2.9348 - EYE, THROTYLE BOOSTER ADJUSTING
5134051 EYE, 3/8°-16X4" .. ... ... ... ... ... ...
5123762 EYE, 1/4%-20X3.25" .. ... ... . ... .
123221 NUY, 378”16 {12.2120} ... ... ... ......
120375 NUY, 1/47-20{12.9120} ... ... .. ... .....

NQV., 1886 PAGE

DETROIT DIES

PYRSITIEE FRREE
4198 6189
8l4 5 0|6
g 2
1 1
1 1
1 ]
4 4
2 2
4 4
1 1
1 1
1 1
2 2
1 1
2 2
2 2
4 4
4 4
1 1
1 11
1
2 2
\
1
1 11141
3
1 1
1 11111
2 2
2 z2{21]2

53 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL. MOTORS CORPORATION

TYPES
]
6:9
318

4
111
11
I
111
2

'

N QY

Eo M

(= 3

£ i




§ 3 Me L ENGINES DEYROIT RPIESEL
2.8000A  THROTYLE CONTROLS

.................... TYPES .
PART 9 9
CEG L NUMBER ... L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 41916196 :9/61968[98]6 7
6lala4als 6 i3:!6|5|6[8[7]2
9 2] 2 4 6
2.9349 - HANGER, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING
A HANGER ASSY. INCLUDES STUD,
ROLLER ASSY., RING AND {1) WASHER IN
2.9348,
7F 5133026 HANGER ASSY,BVE3 .. ... . viirininnn. 1
7F 5136604 HANGER ASSY. BVB3 ... ... ... ... ..... % 1
BA 5186749 HANGER, 3, 483 .. ... i 1 iIEERENEREEE 1
H132389 AQLLER ASSY., V53 INCLUDES
BUSHING) .ottt i 1
5134694 ROLLER ASSY. 6VE3 (INCLUDES
BUSHING) ... i, 1
5171045 BOLT, 5/16°-24X5/8" {1/8" HD) ............ 1 1111811111 1
5136605 BOLT, 8/16"-24X5.43" ... ... ... . ........ 1
5146014 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE{12.8650) ................. 1 1 1
5181264 BUSHING, BVE3 ... ... e, 1 1
5134592 BUSHING, BVB3 ... .. e 1
106261 WASHER, 8/16" {12.9180) . ................ 1 3
Vi 274676 AING, RETAINING (146508 .............c..... ] 3
5132934 NUT, 5/16"-24 {SPRING, HANGERY .. ......... 3 E 1
2.9385 . SOLENQID, THROTTLE CONTROL
7D THI8128 * SOLENOID{12V) ..t e HE IR 1i1iv11} t
7D 1118191 * SOLENOID (24V. 32V .. ... i, 111 1
1896097  * SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON{7.41158} ... ......... 3 1 15 %
7D 5100004 EYE, ROD END . it IREEEEREREENEREEE 1
7D 100001 BOLT, 1/4°-28X3/4" {12.8001} .............. 4ls14]laf{aldalalisalala 414
Fi] 181586 BOLT, B/16"-24X7/8° (12.900%} ............ 1 1 1
7B 186654 BOLT, 8/16".24X1 1/87 {12.8001) ........... 1 11111 1i1)1
1203982 WASHER, 174" (12.8180} .................. Bl4j8lajaiaisalatala 418
103319 LOCKWASHER, 174" (1282000 ... ........... 4latajalajaialajala 51 4
121902 NUT, 1/74"2B{12.9120) .. ... oo, Aajdajat4alaialalalala 4| 4
120613 NUT, 1/4%28{12.9120) . ... ... ... .. ..... INEEEEEEEEEEEEENE 1
114483 LOCKNUT, 5/167-24 {27170} ... .innn. .. 111118311111+ 1
* PROCUHRE FROM AC DELCO.
2.9357 . BRACKET, THHOTYTLE CONTROL SCGLENOID
7D 5138707 BRACKET. 8VE3 ... ... . .. . i, 1 1 1
5138690 BRACKET, 3-B2 ... .t 1 tjtp1p1rit]
51364556 PLATE, 3,483 ... .. . 1
rf+ 5136814 BRACKET, VB2 ... . ... . . i i
180021 BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" {12.9061} .......... P B 313 31313 3 53
5104594 BOLT, 1/4720X1.37"(12.900%) ............. 1 1
132268 BOLT, 1/4"20X7/8" 12,8001} ... ........ 3 3
186628 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/2" {12.8001) ............ 1 1 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, /4" {129200} .............. 3i13}3:i3:3{3|3|3 513
JUNE, 1883 PAGE 54 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHY 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CGFIG L0 NUMBER

8A,

8A

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

2.8360 .

5124614
103320
134492

29300 -
5128798
5138826

179796
103318

2.9400

5138687
123435
120392
103319
120613

2.94085 -

5108381
186647
103319

29410 -

5158432
5102706
£$12461%
5147640
5183802
5107606
5123880
5102710
5138526
5123881
179796

163319

29428 -
5155782

2.9426 .

5161464
142583
132168
53150941

2.8000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL-REAR OF
ENGINE TG GOVERNOR

ROD ASSY., 3-83 {2.9720)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200}
LOCKNUT, 6/16".24 {27170}

LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT

LEVER, 6V53
LEVER, 3-53 {2.7170}
BOLT, 1/47-20X7/8" (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200)

LINK, GOVERNGR CONTROL SHAFT
LEVER

LINK, 3, 4-53
BOLT, 1/4"-28X5/8" {12.9001}
WABHER, 1/47 (12.8190)
LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (12,8200}
NUT, 1/47.28 (1281209

SPRING, GOVERNOR CONTROL
RETRACTING

BRACKET, V&3
BOLT, 1/47-20X 1" (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.9200}

LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL

LEVER, 6V53 (2.7170}
LEVER, 6V53 {2.8975)
LEVER, 3-53
LEVER 3-B3 ... ... . i
LEVER, BVE3 {2.7170)
LEVER, 6VE3
LEVER, 3-83

LEVER 3,4, 8BVE3 ... ... .. e
LEVER, 4-53 {2.897%)
LEVER, 3,483 ... . .. ... .. i
BCOLT, 1/47.20X7/8” {12,860}
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12,9200}

CLIP, GOVERNCR CONTROL WIRE TUBE
CLIP{7.B320)

PtN, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE
SWIVEL

PIN, 48B3 e
RETAINER, 13/64" (SPRING) {12.9640)
SCREW, #10-32X3/8" {12.9010)
WASHER, 21/647 {2.7310)

NOV., 1986 PAGE

5 3 MPC ENGINES
..................... TYPES .. .. ... ...
9 g 5 g 8 g 9
41898 6926198 8917
6i4:4!5|]018]3|6|516|8 7|2

9 4 4]
1 1 1
2 2 2
2 2 2
1 1 1
% 1] 11
3 H 1
1 H i
1 1
i 1
1 1
1 1
3 3
t 1 1
1 1
1 H
1
H H
t 111 141
1 1 i
H
H 1
1 t
1 1
3
1
{23y s12{sj1trp 2 vt
f1jypvi211{13v2 11491
1 Tp1 vy {1i1 1
1
1
1
1

55 OF 2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2.8000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

..................... TYPES « .ttt
PART 9 9 9 9 11111111
JFIG .. NUMBER .. ... ...... NAME AND DESCRIPTION _......... 7iol7i9lslojsjeit1]1i1|111
airlels{7is|giof1it|11%]2
8 8 oltja|lBl8]a
2.9108 - WASHER, THROTTLE CONTROL TUBE
BRAKE
5113378  PAD.4B3 ........... e 1
ST13377 WASHER ...t 1
2.8305 - BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT-ENGINE LIFTER
B124616  BRACKET, 453 .. ... .o oirirnnnnnnane. 1
5101634  BRACKET, 483 ... ... 0iuirinnanainne.. 1
8924517 PLUG, 3/8°.18 PIPE VIBRA SEAL
(128800 ... e k|
179838 BOLT, 3/87-16X7/8” {12.8001) . .....cvuur.n. 4 3
103324 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {(12.8200} .....vvvvunnn. 2 1
2.8306 - GASKEY, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT BRACKET TO HEAD
BITBBB2 GASKET ..ttt 4 4
2.8310 - SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
5121163 SHAFT AND LEVER ASSY, 4-53 ......cv.veu.s 1
5113358 SPRING et en e, 1
5113359 SPACER, $/2°X3/4"X1/8* ... ... . v, 1
122295 NUT, 1/2%20 {12.8120} .. .o eieernnnen., 2
2.9312 - TUBE, THROTYLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT
5121166 TUBE, 4-B3 ... e e t
51123397 BUSHING, 1/2°1.DX5/8"0.D.X3/4"\. ......... 2
E180116 BOLT, U 1/4".20 (2.9867) ........... SR 2
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1747 (12.8200% .............. 4
120375 NUT, 1/4"-20 (12.8120} ... ... coeurrn... 4
NOV., 1886 PAGE 56 OF 2.90004

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



. WFl

7E
BA
BA

TE
8a
BA
BA
8A

TE
8A
8A

TE
8A

7€
BA

8A
IF
7F

7A
0

D
D

79

DETROC!T DIESEL

PARY

2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

G .. NUMBER... .. .. ..... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ....... ...

2.9344 . BRACKET. THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING

5123878
8922972
5134476
5160425
186628
186314
186318
1898330
103321

2.9347
5143344

5125716
8923637

2.8348 -

5123762
5134051
8923627
103341
120375
12322%

2.9349 -

5186749
5133026
5136604
5132389

5134694

5181264
5134882
2746786

5171045
5133016
61268605
106261

5132934

2.93686

1118128
1118191
1986097
5100004
100001
181596
188654

*
*
*

BRACKET, 3, 4-B3 ... .. ... ... . o i
BRACKET, VB3 ... .. . e
BRACKET, 8VB3 ... ... ... . ... ...
SPACER, 13/32"X23/32" {2.3267) ...........
BOLY, 3/8"-46X1 $/2" (128001} ......... ...
BOLT, 3/87-24X4 1/47 {12800 ............
SOLT, 3/87-24X4 /27 {12800%) ............
BOLT, 3/8%-24X3 3/4" {12.8001) . ...........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) ..............

SPRING, THROTYLE BOOSTER

SPRING, 3,483 ... .. ... ... ... . ...
SPRING, 6VB3 . ... ... .. e
SPRING, BVE3 ... ... . e

EYE, THROTTLE BOOSYER ADJUSTING

EYE, 1/4".20X3.25" 3,453 ................
EYE, 3/8"-16X4" 6VEB ...
EYE, 3/8"-16X4.75" 6VB3 ..................
WASHER, 3/8” (12,9190} ... .....0vooon..
NUT, 17420 (12.9120) .. ... .0onininnnnn.
NUT, 3/8"16 (12.9120) ... oooinnnnnn,

HANGER, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING

A HANGER ASSY, INCLUDES ROLLER
ASEY. AND RETAINING RING, BOLT AND
WAGSHER IN 2.9348.

HANGER, 3,4-83 ........... ... ... .........
HANGER ASSY, 6YB3 .. ... ... ... .. ... ...
HANGER ASSY, 6VE3 . .. ... ..., ... ...
ROLLER AGSY., 6VB3 (INCLUDES

BUSHING) ... ... i
ROLLER ASSY., 6VE3 {INCLUDGES

BUSHING) ... ... . oo,
BUSHING 6VB3 ... ... .. ... .. .. ol.
BUSHING, 6V53 ........... ... ... ... ...
RING, RETAINING {14650} .............. U
BOLT, 5/16"-24XE/8" (2.8349) ..............
BOLY, B/167-24X1.08" ... ... .. ... ... ...
BOLY, 5/167.24X1.43" ... ... . ... ... . ...
WASHER, B/167 {12.9180} ...............,..
NUT, 5716724 {SPRING HANGER) ............

SOLENOID, THROTTLE CONTROL

SOUENOID (12Vi{7.4518y .. ... ...
SOLENOID (24V, 32V{7.4818) ... ... ....
SWITCH, PFUSH BUTTON (74118} .. ... .. ...,
EYELRODEND ... ... .. .. .. ... . ...,
BOLY, 1/47-28X3/4" (12,9001} ... ...... ...
BOLY, B/167-24X7/8" {12900 ............
BOLY, 6/167-24X1 1/87 (12,8001} .. ... ...,

NOV., 1886 PAGE

% 3
P s i AP
7 719189
4{7]8]817]8

2 8
11411
111
H
212
2

2
242
TPt

11
TPl

11

2
212 212
EIE I I

I I
111

114
1]t

Tl
1]t 11 1%
11

111
Tt} 111
tp 1} 111
i 1
1
11 1
111 1
414 4
111 1

57 OF 2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPLC

ik nab ke

—

FUT O - e

Iy

ENGIiNES

I S




& 3 MPLC ENGINES BDETROIT DIESEL
28000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

...................... TYPES e
PAKRT 9 9 9 9 111115111
CEG O NUMBER .. L. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 7 7(ioi8{siB|8{1]1 1111
4i7 Bi7|{8i9|91{1{ti112
2 oi1j4iB|64
2.9355 - smsnmc, THROTTLE CONTROL
({CONT'D)
7D 120392 WASHER, /4" {12.8190) . ................. 8]8 8 8 414{8tl4
7b 163319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200) .............. 414 4 4 4t 414} 4
70 121902 NUT, 174728 (128920} ... ... ..ovvvnannns 414 ] 4 4141414
i 120813 NUT, 17428 {12.8120) ... . i iiiinininnn. 1] 3 1 th1d1
b 114493 LOCKNUT, 8/16%-24 {2.7170) ... .oovivin. 131 1 1 ABREER
* PROCURE FROM AC DELCO.
2.9387 . BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL
SOLENCID
5138690 BRACKET, 3, 48B3 ... .. ... . iiiiviiiinnns 111
5138707 BRACKET, BVBZ ... ... iiviernrrnnnnnnn, 111 1 1 1
5146843 BRACKET, BVE3 ................. R, 1
5136456 PLATE, SOLENOID MOUNT ....... e 1
180021 BOLT, 1/4°-20X7/8" 12,8001} .............. 313 3 3 3]{31313
+ 79796 BOLT, 1/4".20X7/8" (12,8001} .............. 4
5104604 BOLT, 1/4”-20X1.25" W/SEAL (4.800%) ...... 1
5104694 BOLT, 1/4°.20X1.37°{12.8001) ............. 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200) .............. 3| 3 3 3 {313
2.9390 . LEVER, GOVERANCOR CONTROL SHAFT
51368526 LEVER, 3-83{2.7170) ... oot 1
E128798 LEVER 6VB3 ... .. . iiiiiiiiiiinaanananns 1111 th1fslhs 1
5151519 LEVER, BVB3 ... ... ..i.trinriinrerinnenns 1
179786 BOLT, 1/4".20X7/8" (12,8001} .............. ti112 111111 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200) .............. 1t 112 11111711 1
2.9400 - LINK, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT
IL.LEVER
5138687 LINK, 383 ..., i iiireiiaanns 1
8926519 BOLT, 1/4.28X.625" W/SEAL
(128001 .. i i 1
120382 WASHER, 1/4" {12.8180) ..........o....... 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 174" (129200} .............. i
120613 NUT, 1/4%2B (128120} .. ... 0. vrrinninnns 1
2.9405 - SPRING, GOVERNOR CONTROL
RETRACTING
B1731085 SPRING, RETAINING .............00¢einnnnn 1 1
5108381 BRACKET ...ttt iinieiiirrnaiiaaans 111 1 1 1
1866477 BOLT, 1/4=20X1° (129001} .....c...ovvvun. 1 1
445866 BOLT, 1/4"-20X1 1/8" {12.800%} ............ 1 1
163310 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200) .............. 1 2 1
2.8410 . LEVER, QOVERNCR CONTROL
5102706 LEVER, 8VB3 (7170 ... ... . e 11 i ] 1
5181518 LEVER, 8VE3 (27170} ... . v, 111 1 1 1
E107000 LEVER, BVE3 ... ... . . . i, 1111
Th E124616 LEVER 483 .. . . . . e, 1t
5147640 LEVER, 483 {SHUTDOWN) ... ............... 1
5102710 CEVER 3B .. s 1
454813 BOLT, 1/4".20X7/8" {12.8001} .............. t]1 IEERREEER!
179796 BOLT, 1/4*-20X7/8" {12.800%) .............. 21141
213546 BOLT, 1/4".20X1" (1229001} ................ 1
NOV., 1986 FAGE B8 OF 2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 MPL ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

...................... TYPES i
PART 8 o 8 T{11111]1
VG L NUMBER. ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION .......... 7i9l7i9ls8 gialr1i111]i1}1
4al7leisl7isjololtitl1]1]2
2 o 114516714
2.8410 - LEVEHR, GOVERNOR CONTROL
ICONTD)
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4* {12.89200} .............. 11 ti1d1l1d111)z2i
2.9428 - CLIP, GOVERNCOR CONTROL WIRE TURE
5155782 CHIP{T.B320) ...t 111
2.9726 . ROD, THROTTLE CONTROL LEVER TO
BELL CRANK
5124614 ROD ASSY. §
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200} ............. 2
114493 RUT, B/16%24 (2.7170) ... 0 ov i, z
2.9915 - LEVER, GOVERNOR ACCELERATOR
CONTROL MT TRANSMISSION
8923548 LEVER 1
186624 BOLT, /16" 1BX1 1/4"{12.8001} ........... 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.9200) .. ........... 1
NOV., 1988 PAGE 58,1 OF 2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROCIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.8000A  THHROTTLE CONTROLS

.................... TYPES .
PART 9 9 9 9 11111} 1
CFIG L. NUMBER . ... .. ... .. NAME AND DESCRIFTION . ......... 71917 gBio9i{g8|9|ti1(1{1]1
417 8 gjojof1l1j1]1]2
& 8 cl1jaislels
2.9920 - BRACKET, GOVERNOR AND
TRANSMISSION CONTROL MT
B101439  BRACKET, BVE3 .....oovoriirirneeniis 1
5102446  BRACKET, 453 ........................... 1
5140751 SPACER, 17/64"X1/2°X1/47 (2.7819) ........ 2
445566 BOLT, 1/47-20X1 1/8” (12.8001} ............ 2
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.8200} .............. 2
2.9940 - CABLE ASSY, TRANSMISSION CONTROL
5147408  CABLEASSY. ... iieitiein e, 1
BTO1B64  CLEVIS ............'vieoiine e, 1 1
103495 PIN, 5/16"X31/32" CLEVIS (12.8260) ........ 1 1
120393 WASHER, 11/32"X11/167 (129180} ......... 1 1
120613 NUT, 178 28 (12,8120} . ................... 2 2
2.9950 - CLIP, TRANSMISSION
5147410  CLP, CABLE 1/2° DA, ......o.vieivnennn. .. 1 1
2488022  CLIP, #6 HOSE (NEOPRENE COATED)
(12.8554) .. e, 1
103372 PIN, 3/32"X1/2" COTTER {12.9250) ......... 1
132133 SCREW, #10-32X1" FIL. HD. CAD
£12.9030) .. ... i 2
5197607  SCREW, #10-32X1 3/8" (2.8040) ........... 2
E147426  SPACER ...............cociinininiiiin, 1
5101635  SHIM, 1.50"X.50"X.38" {12.8820} ........... 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, 10 {12.9200) .............. 2
120614 NUT, #£10-32 (12.9920) .. ... . ..o e, 2 2
2.9960 - BRACKET, TRANSMISSION CABLE
5181339  BRACKET, 6VE3(5.5070) ................... 1
179838 BOLT, 3/8"16X7/8” {12.8001) .............. 1
179882 BOLT, 1/2"-13X1 1/87 {(12.8001} ............ 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) .............. 1
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/27 (12,9200} . ... ... ...... 1
102635 NUT, 8/8°-16 (12.9120) .................... 1
NOV., 1886 PAGE 59 OF 2.8CC0A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



RGO

it
7E
BA

7E

TE
7€

BA

n

70
T
7D

2.9344
5123878
186628
103321

2.9347

£143344

29348
5123762
12037%

29349
5186749
B171048

2.9355
1118191
106001
120382

103319
121802

2.9387

5138700

180021

103319
2.9380

5315156198
2.8400
5138687

8925819

120392
1633195
120613

2.94065

5173105

NGINES

2.9000A  THHOTTLE CONTROLS

BRACKET, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING

BRACKET, 3,4-53
BOLY, 3/87-16X1 1/27 (12.90061)
LOCKWASHER. 3/8" (12.9200}

SPRING, THROTYLE BOOSTER
SPRING, 3.4.53

EYE, THROTTLE BOQOSTER ADJUSTING

EYE, 1/47.20X3.25" 3,453
NUT, £/4°-20 {12.9120)

HANGER, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING

HANGER, 3,483 .. ... ... ... ... ... ..
BOLT. 5/16"-24X6/8” (29349}

SOLENQID, THROTTLE CONTROL

SOLENOID {24V, 32V} {7.4519)
BOLY, 1/4"-28X3/47 {12.8001})
WASHER, 1/47 (129190} . ... .. ... ...
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.920(0)
NUT, 1/47-2B{12.91200 ... ....... ..o,
* PROCURE FROM AT DELCO.

BRACKET, THROTTLE CONYTROL
SOLENCID

BRACKET, 6VE3 ... ... .. ... .. ... ......
BOLT. 1/4°-20X7/8" {12.8001}
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.8200)

LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT
LEVER, 6VE3

LINK, GOVERNOR CONTROL SMHAFY
LEVER

LINK, 383 . .
BOLY, 1/4".2BX. 625" W/SEAL

(129001} ... .. e
WASHER, 1/47{12.8190) . .......... .......
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200)
NUT, 1/47-28 (12,9120

SPRING, GOVERNGOR CONTROL
RETRACTING

SPRING, RETAINING

NOV., 1988 PAGE

DETROIY DIESEL

R N

[ 5 P Y

80 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOHATION




R

. NUMBER

B C

BART

2.9410
5123880
5102710
179796
103319

2.9422

5184255

2.9426

5161464
142583
100659
2.8428
3290569
5155782
123288
5150941

303319
121902

2.9920

5101439

2.9840
5147409

2.9980
6147410

NGINES

2.9000A  THROTTLE CONYROLS

LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL

{EVER, 6VbB3
LEVER, 383 .. .
80LY, 1/47-20X1/8" (12.8001)
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200)

WIRE, GOVERNOR CONTROL
PLATE, NAME

PIN, GOVERNCOR CONTROL WIRE
SWIVEL

PIN, SWIVEL ... . .. . i i,
RETAINER, 13/64” SPRING {12.8640}
SCREW, #10-32X3/8° {12.8010}

CLIP, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE TUBE

CLIP, 3/16° TUBE (7.8320}
CLIP, 316" TUBE(7.8320F ... .............
BOLY, 1/47.28X3/8" {12.8001}
WASHER, 21/64" 27310} ..., ...........
LOCKWASBHER, 174" (12,8200
NUT, 1/47-28 {12.9120§

BRACKET., GOVERNOR AND
TRANSMISSION CONTROL MT

BRACKET, V53

CABLE ASSY., TRANSMISSION CONTROL
CABLEASBSY. ... ... . i

CEIP, TRANSMISSION
CLIP, CABLE 1727 DA,

NOV., 1986 PAGE

DETROIT B1ESE.L

SR S A
111451
21731818
88|01
H
H

H 1
i H
H
i
1
H
H
3
1
H
1
H

t 1

60.1 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1286 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




. FiG .. NUMBER

88
8B

38
88

88
BB

8B

88
BB

B8

88
8B
88

PART

2.8133
3292337
3292560
5173084

29138
3224408
5157165

29136

3281981

3291980

29138

329197%
112871

29139

322442%

29140

3224408

5173080

29141

3224410
106958

2.9142

3224409
106498
103089

s

NGINES

2.9000A THROTTLE CONTROLS

CONTROL, VERNIER THROTTLE
CONTROL ASSY., 23,453 ..................
CONTHOL ASSY,, 2,3,4.53
CONTROL ASSY,, 2,3,4-83

KNOB, VERNIER THROTTLE CONTROL

HOUSING, VERNIER THROTTLE CONTROL

A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
2.9136 AND 28138,

HOUSING ASSY.
HOUSING

SPRING, VERNIER THROTYLE CONTROL
LOCK

SPRING ... . . . e

SCREW, #6-32XE/16" RD. HD. SL.
{12.9025)

WORM, VERNIER THROTTLE CONTROL

SHAFT, VERNIER THRCOTTLE CONTROL

SHAFT {6 7/16" .}
SHAFT {4 7/186" 1.}

GEAR, VERNIER THROTTLE CONTROL
WORM

GEAR .
KEY, 1/16°%X1/2° WOODRUFF
{12.9350)

HUSHING, VERNIER THROTTLE CONTROL
WORM

BUSHING ... ... ... . ... . . .. ...
LOCKWASHER, #12 (12.8200)
NUT, 312.24 (12.9120)

DETROIT DIESEL

A ..... i e
B D F
3
-1
1
191
1
11141
111
HIE I
21212
111413
H H
H
I I I A
TE11
113141
11411
LN 2 O

SUNE, 1883 PAGE A

1 OF 2.9000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




CFIG L NUMBER

8B

-1

8B

13
8B

DETRQIT DIESEL B 3

PART

29145

3224407

2.9146

3224406

2.9147

3224413

2.9149

3292336
3292E59

2.9000A  THROTTLE CONTROLS

N SV UTET
............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ...... ...
B D F

BUTYTON, VERNIER THROTTLE CONTROL

LOCK

BUTTON ... . i Tl

PIN, VERNIER THROTTLE CONTROL LOCK

BUTTON

o | 11111

SPRING, VERNIER THROTTLE CONTROL

LOCK BUTTON PIN

SPRING ... . 11 %11

COVER, VERNIER THROTYLE CONTROL

COVER ... i 111

COVER . e H

JUNE, 1983 PAGE A 2 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHY 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

G




GROUP NOMENCLATURE

OG0 ERGINE fizge malor assmmblies! 50800 COMTLING SYSTEM (0T 95
3000 Lylinder Bitck & 30008 Vister Cennections
L Ta008 Air Bow Dralns 5. 40008 Fan
TR Cylingar Mead £ 40008 Fan Shioud
A0 Erginee Lifear Bracke: & 50008 Hept Exchanger o Keel Cooling
ENCEsHV] Drankshadt, B8 Sasls and Blabilizers B EOQOA Haw Watet Pump
TLEODGA Trankebafy Frour Dover 5700048 Water Filter
T OR00UR Yibation Damper
1LRGROS Crankshaiy Puligy §. 0008 ERMAULST SYSTEM
1.304000 Cratkahaty Puliey fel 8 1O00A Exhzust Mantold and/or Comnectiong
9400404 Fiv kg 520008 Extacst Muffler andior Connections
TROBNA Fhewrhpel Mouging
LEGOOE  Flywhes! Housing Adapior T 000 ELECTRICAL INSTRUMENTS
TSGR {onnecting flod and Pigian T i0L0A Batigry Tharging (3anetator
1,000 Camshat and Guer Train 7. 20084 Battary Cobies
5 OO0 Baiance Weighl Dover 720008 Autgrnatic Slaning
1,90808  Bocessory Diive TLAG0R0E Autgmatie Sterting {Twin and Quad)
kRO Walve dectsr Upsrsting Mechanism 7 I00A Starting WMot
1LEOOGA fracier Covar 740004 tnstruments
Fa0008 Inatripnents 1 Twin and Qoadd
raZelets) FUEL SYSTEN FAGDOE Fachometar Drive
ZoAOGhAe Fusi gector T.AGH08 Tachometer Dove (Twin and Quad}
TS O0E iectronie ineotor Sostrols TA0060 Shnot!, Aarm srd 0.8, Governor
B In0n0 Fuet Pumng T ELO5T Shutoff, Alarm and 0.8, Governor [Twin and Duadi
Z.200GA Fual Puimp Draie 750004 Power Genereior
2 A000A Buel Fiiter eng Suaine FBOG0A Centrol Cabines
28004 Foet Firer end Soaaingr [Twin ang Guad F.B000A Tantrol Gabinet {Twin snd Quas
AR Fupd Mandtold andopr Donnections 770008 Whrdng Harness
240804 Dust Fus! System 7.BOOGA Ak Heater
250004 Fuat Lings and Fuet Dooler 2. BL0GA Air Hester {Twin and Ouad)
ZB0008 Fugl Lines and Fus! Sooler (Twin end Juod 7100004 Mytreulic Governar Soleneid
PRI THAIAE Y Fragi Taek .
260008 Eleswic Sovesao B.0000 POWER TAKEQFF
TIG00A  Mashanical Governn: BIOGOA  Power Take-otl andipr Cluteh
000 Hydraue Suvernor B.T000A Powsr Take-off andror Cluteh (Twin and Guad)
EB0L0 Inisoter Cantrols 30004 Tosgue Converter
EEOO0 irgestar Sontrols (Twin et Dheadt 830504 v{_mq“ﬁ Convatier {Twin and Quad)
T T Thiotie Domrais 530008 Trangrmission Lines
2BROUR - Theattie Gonsrols Twits and Quad) 20000  TRANSMISSION AND PROPULSION
BADGOS My draulic Marine Gear
3.0000 AR §¥S?£M IR TeLeTeT-Y Hydraulic Marine Gear [Twin and Guad)
3.1000a “f’ Cfs aner andjor Adaptar 8. 20008 Reverse ang Hetugtion Gesr (mechanicall
3.2000A  Alr Sitoncer 630004  Powsr Transter Gea
3.3000A Air Intat HD“S”TQ 8. 30008 Fewer Travster Senr (Twin and Quad)
3.3000C Air intake Maﬂ.iﬂ)h‘i 94008 Transmission - Mighway
4.4000 Blower and Drive 4.7000 Transmission — Of-highway
3.4000A Biower Drive Shatt 2.50006 Tranamission -~ Radl Cac

3.40008 Blaar End Plate Cower
3.50004 Turbocharger, Intercooter, and Aftercooler 1§ O D SHEET METAL
TTO00A Engine Hood

o ER{EhH LIMBMCATING Y ETEM
A.10004 Dt Pump 11,8000 ENGINE MOLINTING
& LR G Piistelbusion System TG Enging Maounting and Hass
R T G Praseurs Faguidau T3 I0004 Engine Mounting sned Base (Twin ang Duadi
& EGRDA il Fates
& ROGDA {HE Fikter Lines 17000 WHECELLANEDUS
& GG0A DI Covler and Marine Gear Linss YRZGO0A Eilge Fump
& BLOTA L3 Filtas EL IO Wanuum Fump
4. 50004 Dipatiok 1240008 &t COMpresEoY
& TR0 Tt Pan 12500048 Hydrautic Pumg
& BODOA Yertiiating Bestem T2 80004 Guasoling Starter
12.50408 Air Grarter
5.0G080 LALLM BYETERS $ 280500 Dol Waeather Starting Aid
B o004 Fronh Water Pumg 12 .E0400 Hydrauiic Starier
U LNV FAS Fepsts Water Pumn Sover 12 BL0GE Hydeauiic Starter Accessories
G ALGOA Water Suilet Manfoll andior Tl HER e s Suppliss
520008 Thermontay 1220008 Fehrication Material
A5 Wgtar Bypass Yube 12.BOO0C Ahincplanesus Service Kits and Sets
80004 Hadipuoy 1280000 Miscetlaneous Sevvics Parts



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

3.1025

31100

NG
31050
NOT 3GiD
; 31270
SEPARATELY 31058 : \
NOT SOLD |t CD
SEPARATELY .

HOT 5016
SEPARATELY

31070

(5132
FIG. 1B
30610
_ 31010
3.1070 31070
3P0
Fig, 1A FIG. 1C

AIR CLEANER

Figs. 1A, 1B & 1C of 3.0000

JAN., 1985 © 1985 Genmral Motors Corp,



L1020

15008

7N
} @ 7 N 4.8001
. Y
3. 4001 L
®

a 1

33070 3.2001
/ 3309071 Y j i ]

-8 y. / ; IJ_. ¥ >
3310 fé [ m‘ﬂ‘t 16119

FIG. 3B BLOWER AND AIR INLET HOUSING

Figs. 3A & 3B of 3.0000

JAN., 1985 © 1985 Genergl Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

3.3070
2100

2.3055

3.3050

160603

a3no

FIG. 3C AIR INLET HOUSING (6V-53)

3.3004 33010

© 33090 233110

Ao

FI1G. 30 AIR INLET HOUSING (8Y)

Figs. 3C & 3D of 3.0000

JAN., 1985 © 1985 Generol Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL

53 ENGINES

3 4033

F1G. 3E BLOWER ASSEMBLY (2 CYL.)

Fig. 3t of 3.0000

JAN., 1985

© 1985 General Motors Corp,




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

34044 3.4041

o

3.4042 3.4043

FARLY DESIGN

3.4010
ﬁhhhx
~
- \
- \‘
7 3.4630
d }
/ {
i ~— /
: 1.4020 - ya
- -~
3.4001

15956

FIG. 4A BLOWER ASSEMBLY (3-Cyl.)

Fig. 4A-of 3.0000

JAN., 1985 © 1985 Generol Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

3.4445

3.4140 3.4160

FIG. 4B BLOWER ASSEMBLY {(4-Cyl.)

Figs. 4B & 4C of 3.0000

JAN., 1985 © 1985 General Motors Corp.




DETRONDIESEL [ S N

3.404 3.4042

@ J

34016 34390 3.4400 3.437C  5.4080 3.460 3.4140

3.4010 3.4140 3.4036 3.4180 3.4180 14405

F1G, 4D BLOWER ASSEMBLY (6V)

Fig. 4D of 3.0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.



53 ENGINES

2.4040
3.4050 34040

3.4020

FIG. AE BLOWER ASSEMBLY (8V)

Fig. 4E of 3.0000

JAN,, 1985 © 1985 Genercl Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL

53 ENGINES

3.4445 3.432G 3.4310

3 4446 3.4350 27470 34350 27470 2.7350 letoo

FIG. 4F BLOWER AND GOVERNOR DRIVE (6V)

24360 34350 3.4200 3.4380 34445

3.4450

FIG. 4G BLOWER DRIVE {(8V)

Figs. 4F & 46 of 3.0000

JAN., 1985 © 1985 Geners! Motors Corp.




53 ENGINES

DETROIT DIESEL

FIG. 4H VALVE, BLOWER BYPASS

Fig. 4B of 3.0000

© 1586 Generat Motors Corp.

NOV., 1986



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

FIG. 5A TURBOCHARGER ASSEMBLY

Fig. 5A of 3.0000

JAN., 1985 © 1985 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

T e e —— e

o P e iy

et e s s e e e

FIG. 5B TURBOCHARGER ASSEMBLY

Fig. 5B of 3.0000
0CT., 1980 © 1980 General Motors Corp,



DHR"" DIESH. 53 ENGINES

EAI AL ]

F1G. 10A TYPICAL 4-53 TURBOCHARGED
INTERCOOLED MARINE UNIT

Fig. 10A of 3.0000

0CT., 1978 @ 1978 General Motors Corp.




. FIG ... NUMBER

16
8
1A
1A
1A
1A
tC

18

DETROQIT BIESEL

PART

3.1000A AR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

3.1061 - AIR CLEANER ASSY.

5114214
5645486
5113180
5123925
5119046
51398240
5188190
5121347
6421288

3.1070
1543022

3.1075

5178779
5178780

3.10885

5118217
5122198
5123298
5159347
188629
120383
103320

31087

5124406

* AIR CLEANER ASSY. {12" DiA) PAGE A1
@ MR CLEANER ASSY. (127 DIA) PAGE A
* AIR CLEANER ASSY. {10 DIA) PAGE A1
@ AIR CLEANER ASSY. (10" DIA) PAGE £

FOR TYPE 2 {USE TYPE 241, SEE
ASSEMBLY SREAKDOWN AS SHOWN.
WHEN REPLACING AIR CLEANER
ASSEMBLY, REFER TO 3.1220, 31230
FOR MTG. STRAPS AND BRACKETS.

AIR CLEANER ASSY. {12° 1A} PAGE BY ... ..
AR CLEANER ASSY. (9" DA} PAGE A1

AIR CLEANER ASSY. {10° DIA} PAGE A1 ... ...
AIR CLEANER ASSY. {11" DIA} PAGE A1 ... ...
DECAL oottt e e
* THRU 3D.2011, 4D.4013. NOT

SERVICED. USE SECOND ASSY.

SHOWN IN TYPE.
@ EFFECTIVE WITH 3112012, 4D-4014.
# FIG. 10D OF 1.0000,

BOLY, AIR CLEANER
BOLY (WING}

SEAL. AIR CLEANER BOLT

ADAPTOR, AR CLEANER MOUNTING

ADAPTOR
ADAPTOR ., ... ... .. ... . i
ADAPTOR ... .., . I T
SPACER, 3/470C.0.X1/2°L. {7.1581)
B0LY, 5/167-1BX 17 {12.800%)
WASHER, B/16" {129190) , .. ....... ... . ...
LOCKWASHER, 5/16” {12.8200)

GASKET, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
ADAPTOR

GASKET {3.3007

SEPT., 1981 PAGE

N -

1 OF 310004

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

-
s

- A
-




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
3.1000A AR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTCOR

.................... TYPES ..
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
RGO NUMBER L.l NAMEAND DESCRIPTION ... ..... {3 |1{8|1{8Blti9|[1:9|1i9 ]2
Q{405 |5 (9i8[8;7][9;i9810
9 1 4 € 8 0
3.1100 - PRE.CLEANER, AIR
iC 9241663 HOOD ASSY. (4 /2" APEDIAY ... ... ... .. E 1 %
TA 5183230 HOGD ASSY. (3 3/4°PIPEDIAY . ............ 1 H
3.1220 - STRAP, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
9211154 STRAP (127 DIA. CLEANER} ... ... .. ... ...... 2
5185800 STRAP (12" DA, CLEANER) . . . .. ....... .. 2 2 2
5183229 STRAP (107 DIA. CLEANER) (3.201%4) .. ... .... 2}2 2 2 2
186627 BOLY, 3/8°-24X17 {12.900% ... .. ... . ... 4
181374 BOLT, 3/8724XY 172" 129004 ... ... .. ..., 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.8200).............. 414
117049 NUY, 3/87-24 (12.89120) ... ... ... . ... 41 4
3.1230 - BRACKET, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
5123479 BRACKET . ..., i 11 1%
53121466 BOLT, 3/787-24X3 7/87 {12800y . ... ... ... .. 313
31250 - SUPPORT. AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
BRACKET
5123477 SUPPORT . . i 1] ¢
179839 BOLT, 3/8%16X17{12.9001) . ...... ... ..... 212

3.1260 - PIPE, AIR CLEANER TO INLET MSG.
5123482 PIPE {47 (Q.0.X25.6G DEV. L.}
5123483 + PIPE{4"0.0.X28.40° DEV. L}

+ OBSOLETE
3.1279 . HOSE, AIR INLET PIPE
5125281 * WOSE 4"1.0X491/2° .. ... .. L. 232
* STANDARD LENGTH HOSE CUT TO
LENGTH SHOWN,
3.1280 - CLAMP, AIR INLEY PIPE HOSE

531132486 CLAMP, 4 3/4° DIA HOSE {12.9660} ......... 41 4

SEPT, 1881 PAGE 2 OF 3.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTGRS CORPORATION



DETHROGtT DIESEL 5 3 M P ENGINES
3.1000A AR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CQRPQRATION

................... TYPES ... . .
PART 2 2 2 2
CFIG L NUMBER L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... Cjzi1{2|1{2iv2{Yi12]2
41010 (¥ 14117}V |912]1
7 1 5 8 L
31001 - AIR CLEANER ASSY.
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAXKDOWN AS
SHOWN., WHEN REPLACING AR CLEANER
ASSEMBLY, REFER TO 3.1220, 3.1230
FOR MTG. STRAPS AND BRACKETS,
NPN AIR CLEANER (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) . ... ... AR
8 5645456 AIR CLEANER ASSY, (8” HAYPAGE AT .. ... .. t
tA 5133180 * AIR CLEANER ASSY. (12" DIA) PAGE At ... ... 1
1A 5123928 @ AIR CLEANER ASSY. (12" DIAY PAGE AT ... ... 2 1
1A 5119046 * AIR CLEANER ASSY. (10" DA PAGE At ... ... 1
1A 5139240 @ AR CLEANER ASSY. (10" DIAJPAGECt ... .. $
1A 5188180 AR CLEANER ASSY. {10 DIA}PAGE AY ...... 1
& 5121347 AIR CLEANER ASSY. {11 DIAJPAGE AY ... .. t
5119045 AR CLEANER ASSY. {7 DiALPAGE AT ... ... .. 1 1 111
* THRU 30-2011, 4D-4013. NOT
SERVICED. USE SECOND ABSY,
SHOWN IN TYPE.
@ EFFECTIVE WITH 3D.2012, 4D-40 14,
& FiG. 100 OF 1.0000.
3.1070 - BOLT, AIR CLEANER
18 1543022 BOLY(WINGY ... .. . H
31078 . SEAL, AR CLEANER BOLT
5178779 GASKET ... . e 1
5178780 RETAINER . .. ... . i 1
3.1088 - ADAPTOR, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
51221985 ADAPTOR .. .. ..... . . . i, 1]t 141
5124786& ADAPTOR ... o 1
S128221 *ADAPTOR ... ... ... .. . . ... . . i 1
186625 BOLT, 5/736"18X7/87 {12.800% ............ 4
1868629 BOLT, S/167-18X17{12800%) .. ... ... ..... 414 41 4 4
179839 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1° {12.800%) . ........ .. .. .. 2
175858 BOLT, 77187141 128001 ... .. .. ...... 4
103320 LOCKWAGHER, 5/167 {12.9200) ............ 41414 41 4 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8°{129200).............. 2
103322 LOCKWABHER, 7/16" {12.8200) e 4
* CBSOLETE
SEPT. 1981 PAGE 3 0F 3.1000A




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETHQIY DYESEL
3.1000A AIR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

..................... TYPES ..o
PART 2 2 2 2 pd 2
CFIG .. O NUMBER .. ... ... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......., ol2]1i2itiz2z]tiz2zi1l2]2
aioloi1)ajt]|l7i1]giz2}y
7 1 5 8 1]
32,1087 - GASKET, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
ADAPTOR
5124405 GASKET{I3ZO07Y . . ... 1311 131
5168203 4+ GASKET(3.3007). ... .. ... i, 1
+ OBSOLETE
3.4100 . PHE-CLEANER, AIR
1 9241663 HOOD ASSY. (4 1/2" PIPEDIAY ... ... .., 2 1
1A 5183230 HOGD ASSY. (3 3/4" PIPEDIAY ... .......... 1
1A 5119144 HOOD ASSY. (2 174" PIPEDIAY ... .......... 1 1 I
3.1240 . STRAP, AR CLEANER MOUNTING
5185800 STRAP (127 DA, CLEANER) ... ..., ......... 4 2 2
5183229 STRAP (10~ DiA. CLEANER} (3.2014 .. .. ... .. 2
5119142 STRAP (7" DIA. CLEANER} ... ... .. .......... 2 252
51240185 STRAP {11° DIA CLEANER) .. ... ........ .. .. 2
5177000 SPACER 3747 (7.3898) ... ... ... ... ... 4
117296 SCREW, 8/16™-18X1 1/2° $1, HD.
(128010) ... . 2
181361 BOLT, 3/8-24X7/8" (128001} ... ... ... . ... 4 42
186627 BOLT, 3/87-24X1" {12900 ... ... ........ 2
183377 BOLT. 3/8".24X1 3/4° (12.800% .. . ... ... . 4
103341 WASHER, 3787 (129180} ... ... ... ... . ... 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200V. .. ... . ... ... 414 414
120376 NUT, B/16"-18 £12.9120) .. ... ... ... ... 2
117049 NUT, 3/B7-24 (12.8120) .. ......... ... ..., 414 414
3.1230 - BRACKET, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
5125224 Y BRACKET .. ... i 1
5125386 BRACKET ... ... i 11 111
5124746 BRACKET .. ... .ot 1
5125989 BRACKET . ..ot 1
5121468 BOLY, 3/8"-24X3 ¥/8- (1280010 ... ....... .. 282 212
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200}. ... .......... AR anjan
123234 NUT, 3/8"-15 {BRASS) (12.9120) ... ... . ... 4 4] 4
* OBSOLETE
3.1250 . SUPPORT, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
BRACKET
5125385 SUPPORT ... 111 111
5125961 SUPPORT .. .. i, 1
SEPT., 1981 PAGE 4 OF 3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.1006A AR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

.................... TYPES .o
PART 2 2 2 2 2
CFIG . NUMBER ..., ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... .. ofzitizltiairialsizli2
4loo0l1ialtirlislslzin
7 1 5 8 0
3.1250 . SUPPORT, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
BRACKET {CONT'D}
B128B994 SUPPORT ... ..ottt 1
BY2B197  * SUPPORT . . . e )
179839 BOLT, 3/8"16X1° (12.8001) ... ... ... ..... zi2]2 212
186619 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/87 (12.9001) . ........... 2
5135321 BOLT, 3/8"-24X3 11/16" LOCK
(12.8008) - o 2
189330 HOLT, 3/8"-24X3 3/4" (12.9001) ... ... ... ... 212
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200}.. ... ......... 2]z 2]2
* OBSOLETE
3.1260 . PIPE, AIR CLEANER TO INLET HSG.
6125344  PIPE(4 ODX21.807DEV. L) .00 vvrnnn. .. 1
6124748  PIPE{2 5/B8 ODXI1G88" DEV. L) ... ... .. .. 1 1
5125345  PIPE (4"0.D.X26.32" DEV. L) .. ...\ 1]
E125229 * PIPE(DEV. L 21.62"F .. ... 0 1
* OBSOLETE
3.1270 . HOSE AIR INLET PIPE
5143360 @ WOSE(3 1/4"L0X27)(4.6213) .. .. ... .. . 1 1 1
125281 @ MOSE4IDX4" ... ... 2] 2 2|2
B119165  WOSE{2 5/8"L0X3 /27 ...\ oo, 1 1
5199782 @ HOSE {2 3/4"1D.X47}{5.3330) . ... .......... 1
@ STANDARD LENGTH MOSE, CUT TO
LENGTH SHOWN,
3.1280 . CLAMP, AIR INLET PIPE HOSE
5113246  CLAMP {4 3/4" DIA HOSE} (12.96603 ... ... .. 6]a 514
9139813  CLAMP {4 DIA. HOSE} (3.5400) ............. 2 1 1
5188036  CLAMP {3 1/2 DA, HOSE) {12.9660) ... ..... 3 ala

SEPY, 1981 PAGE 5 OF 3.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



L HG . NUMBER

1C

1C
iC

18
1B

MPC

PART

ENGINES
3.1000A

31001 - AR CLEANER ASSY.

NPN

5645456
8119045
5645454
5647305
5118046
5139240
5116120

5127363
5128454
5114221
51001786
1526641
6421288
186648
454933
427564
103320
120376

3.1070 .

1543022
1543116

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
SHOWN. WHEN REPLACING AIR CLEANER
ASSEMBLY, REFER T0 3.1230, 3.1250
FOR MTG. BRACKETS AND SUPPORTS.

AR CLEANER ASSY. (CUSTOMER
FURNIGHEDRY ... ... . .. ... ...
AIR CLEANER ASSY. {8° DIA) PAGE A1
AIR CLEANER ASSY. {7° DiA) PAGE A1
# AR CLEANER ASSY. (8" DIA) PAGE Al
& AR CLEANER ASSY. {9 DIA} PAGE B3
% AIR CLEANER ASSY. (10" BIA) PAGE At
= AIR CLEANER ASSY. {10" DiAj PAGE €1
@ * AIR CLEANER ASSY. {14~ DIA) (PAGE
Al)
@ AIR CLEANER ASSY. {147 DiA) PAGE 81
¥ AIR CLEANER ASSY. {FARR) {A-16108)
AR CLEANER ASSY. {14 DHA) PAGE A1
AIR CLEANER ASSY. {10 DIA} PAGE B
+ DECAL
DECAL ... . .
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 7/87 {12.8001)
BOLY, 7/16°-14X1 1/B" (12,9001
A0LT, 7/36"-14X1 3/87 (12,9001
LOCKWASHER, §/16° (12.9200
NUT, 5716718 (1291200 . ....... .. ... .....
# THARY 30.4821, NOT SERVICED, USE
SECOND ASSY. SHOWN IN SAME
TYPE.
& EFF WITH 3D-4522 IN TYPE 227.
% THRLU 3D-2011, 4D.4013. NOT
GERVICED SE SECOND ASSY.
SHOWN IN SAME TYPE
EFF. WITH 3D-2012, 4D.4014.
NOT SERVICED AS AN ASSY,,
COMPONENTS AVAILABLE. FOR
COMPLETE REPLACEMENT USE
SECOND ASSY. SHOWN iN SAME T
YPE.
THRU 6D-1879.
EFF. WiTH 6D-1880.
SERVICED AS AN ASSY. ONLY, FOR
COMPONENTS CONTACT THE FARR
COMPANY, LGOS ANGELES, CALIF.,
FURNISHING THER ASSY. NUMBER
SHOWN [N PARENTHESES,
+ OBSOLETE

w

- {5 %

BOLT, AIR CLEANER

BOLY. WING
BOLT. WING

SEPT., 1989 PAGE

AR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

€ OF 3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTCORS CORPORATION

2 2 2
272|2]2:3
5:271713189
8 ]
1 A
1
1
1
1
1
1 4
H
1 2
H

DETROQVT DIESEL

G TYPES L
2 2
2141214 512
41214 51486
1 8 7

AR
H 1
1
$
H
1
1
1 ¥
2
2
2
2
2




L F

1A
HE
iC
TA

DETROQIT DIESEL

PART

G ... NUMBER .,

3.100CA AlR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

31078 - SEAL, AR CLEANER 8OLT

5178779
5178780

GASKET ... ..
RETAINER . ... ... .. o ey

3.1085 . ADAPTOR, AR CLEANER MOUNTING

5124787
51221985
5124786
5127238
5121182
464813
186619
186629
103341
103320
103321

* ADAPTOR
ADAPTOR
ADAPTOR
ADAFTOR
PLUG, 174" PIPE{ZA015) ..., . oLl
BOLT, 3/8716X7/8" {12800 ... ... ... ...
BOLT, 3/8" 16X 1/B"(12.8000) . ...........
BOLT, B/18°-18X1" {12800 . ... ... .. .. ..
WASHER, 3/87 1128180} .. ................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (129200 ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (11282000, .. ...........
* Q8SOLETE

3.1087 - GASKEY, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING

5124405
5127247

ADAPTOR

GASKETH{3.3007}. ... ... ... i it
GASKET .. ... . ..

3.1100 - PRE-CLEANER, AIR

5119144
5183230
5114220
9241664

HOOD ASSY, {2 1/4° PIPEDIAY .. ...........
HOOD ASSY. {3 3/4° PIPEDIA} ... .. ........

% HOOD ASSY. ... ..o
HOOD ASSY. (5° PIPE DIA) . ...
% OBSOLETE

31220 - STRAP, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING

51B5801
5119142
5183229
186627
103341%
1063321

STRAP {14" DIA, CLEANER) .. ... ..... s
STARAP{Z" DA CLEANER) . ... ... .. ....... ..
STRAR {10” DIA. CLEANER) . ..., ..., ... ...
BOLY, 3/87-24X1° {12800 ... ...... ...
WASHER, 3/8° (12.9180) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200} ... ...........

3.1230 - BRACKEY, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING

5124746
53125092
53123479

BRACKET ... e e
BRACKET . . s
BRACKET .. ... . i

SEPY., 1981 PAGE

XTI POEERY O
2]212{2:3
8t2i713i9
8 8
H Z
1 2
1
§
i
4
4
2
1
1
L
2 2
2
&
4
4
1
L

T OF 3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTCORS CORPORATION

M P

AR
AR

c ENGINES

2
4:2186
98 5
0
1
i
1
¥
¥
2
4
AR
4
AR} 2
i
2




& 3 MPC ENGEtNES DETRO!T DIESEL
3.1000A AR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR

..................... TYPES . ..
PART 2 2
CFIG L NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... 21222312141 214:218
12173 i9ia4|l214 148
8 8 1 a 0
31230 - BRACKET, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
{CONT'D}
5108246 BRACKET .. ... . 1
179838 BOLY, 3/8"16X7/87 {12,800} .. ........... 4
186679 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 174" (12.800%y...... ... .. 2
454906 BOLT 2/8718X1 1/2° (129001 .. . ....... .. 2
5135321 BOLT, 3/87.24X3 11716 LOCK
{(12.900%) ... 2
5121466 BOLY, 3/8%-24X3 7/8" §312.80010) . ........... 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 378" (1292008, . ........ . ... 4 3 4
123234 NUT, 3/816 (128120 .. ... ... ... ...... 4
33,1250 - SUPPORY, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
BRACKET
5124747 SUPPORY . . H
5125093 SUPPORT .. . e 1
S123477 SUPPORT .. ... P H
53100059 SUPBORY . ... ... 1
179830 BOLT, 3/8-16X31° {12,800 . .............. 2 2 z
181368 BOLY, 3/8°-24X1 /841298000 ............ 2
5170420 % BOLT, 3/8"-24X3 13718 LOECK
129061 ... 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 129200y .. ............ 2 2
117049 NUT, 3/7B7-24 {12.8320% . ... ... ... ... .. .. yd
% OBSOLETE
3.1260 - PIPE. AR CLEANER TO INLET MOUSING
5124748 FIPE {2 5/8"C.DXI8BB"DEV. L) . ......... .. :
5125094 PIPE (4"0Q.D.X17.24" DEV. LY . ... ... ... .. 1
5123482 PIPE [4"0.D.X25.60" DEV. LY . ... ... ... ... 1
5128604 PIPE . 1
5100372 PIPE (4"Q.DXE.76" DEV. LY ... ... .......... H
3.1270 . HOSE, AIR INLET PIPE
5143360 * HOSE{D 1/4"1DX2"} {44243 ... ....... ... 1 1 1
5124749 HOSE FORMED) .. ... .. .. ....... .. ... .... 1 1
5119168 HOSE(2 5/8"10D.X3 /27y ... ... ... .. ... .... 1 1
B128281  * HOSE 4" ILDX4 1/2° ... .. ... . .. 2 2
SI28281 = HOSE 4" 1DX21/6° .. ... . . ... ... .. 2
* STANDGARD LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO
LENGTH SHOWN,
3.1280 - CLAMP, AR INLET PIPE HOSE
9139813 CLAMP 4 DIA. HOSE) (38400) . ....... ... .. 211 H 2
B1BB036 CLAMP, 2 9/16°.3 1/2” DIA. HOSE
{128660) ... ... ... 3 3
SEPT., 149814 PAGE B OF 3.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTQRS CORPORATION



